
Legal and Regulatory Services Branch 

PATIENT MATTERS MANUAL FOR PUBLIC HEALTH ORGANISATIONS 

AMENDMENT NO. 253(24/09/15) 

Where a number appears at the bottom of an amended page [e.g. 253(24/09/15) – amendment number, 
date] an alteration has been made or new section included.  The amendments as indicated reflect the 
provisions of Policy Directives/Guidelines/Information Bulletins: 

• Chapter 12 PD2015_040 – Death – Verification of Death and Medical Certificate of Cause 
of Death 

• Chapter 17 Obstetrics – Reference to PD2015_040 
• Chapter 26 Tissue/Organ – Reference to PD2015_040 

as notified by Strategic Relations and Communications on 24 September 2015. 

The Manuals and complete amendments are available on the Internet at 
http://www.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/manuals/Pages/default.aspx  
If you choose to print the amendment, ensure you print it double sided. 

If you are missing any amendments please email cgrm@doh.health.nsw.gov.au  The amendment can be 
emailed to you in an electronic version. 

PAGE(S) REMOVED PAGE(S) INSERTED 

Chapter 12 – Table of Contents 
12.131 – 12.138 
17.117 – 17.118 

26.1 – 26.2 
Index 

Chapter 12 - Table of Contents 
12.131 – 12.138.3 
17.117 – 17.118 

26.1 – 26.2 
Index 

http://www.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/manuals/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:cgrm@doh.health.nsw.gov.au




PRINT WARNING – Printed copies of this document or part thereof should not be 
relied upon as a current reference document. 

ALWAYS refer to the electronic copy for the latest version. 

CHAPTER 12 – MEDICAL CARE 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

PD/IB/GL 
NUMBER 

Veterans Suffering from Malignant Neoplasm 
Modification to Ventilators – Fitting of Non-Return Valve Between Ventilator 
and Nebulizer 
Falls – Prevention of Falls and Harm from Falls among Older People: 2011-2015 PD2011_029 
Incident Management Policy PD2014_004 
Safety Alert Broadcast System (SABS) PD2013_009 
NSW Hospital in the Home (HITH) Guideline GL2013_006 
Animal Visits and Interventions in Public and Private health Services in NSW GL2012_007 
Waiting Time and Elective Surgery Policy PD2012_011 
Advice for Referring and Treating Doctors – Waiting Time & Elective Surgery 
Policy 

IB2012_004 

Death - Verification of Death and Medical Certificate of Cause of Death PD2015_040 
Will Making in Public Health Facilities IB2014_022 
Recommendation of Service Providers to Patients by Staff of Health 
Organisations 

PD2005_086 

Advertising of Personal Injury Services by Lawyers in Hospitals IB2013_060 
Care Coordination: Planning from Admission to Transfer of Care in NSW Public 
Hospitals 

PD2011_015 

Peripheral Intravenous Cannula (PVC) Insertion and Post Insertion Care in Adult 
Patients 

GL2013_013 

National Policy – Access to Government Funded Immunoglobulin Products in 
Australia 

IB2014_068 

Management of Haemophilia and Related Bleeding Disorders PD2013_027 
Student Training and Rights of Patients PD2005_548 
Laparoscopic Insufflator – Filters IB1997/28 
Care of Confused and Wandering Patients IB1997/21 
Victims Rights Act 1996 PD2005_287 
Migraine and Low Back Pain – Evidence Based Prescribing and Rational Use of 
Opioids 

IB1999/15 

Haemochromatosis IB2000/9 
Guidelines for Diagnosis and Management of Haemoglobinopathies IB1999/14 
Research, Human and Animal and the National Health & Medical Research 
Council Act 1992 

PD2010_057 

Research Governance in NSW Public Health Organisations GL2011_001 
Pressure Injury Prevention and Management PD2014_007 
Care Type Policy for Acute, Sub-Acute and Non-Acute Patient Care PD2014_010 
Patient Safety & Clinical Quality Program PD2005_608 
Kidney Health Check: Promoting the Early Detection & Management of Chronic 
Kidney Disease 

PD2010_023 

Using Advance Care Directives GL2005_056 
Guidelines for End-of-Life Care and Decision-Making GL2005_057 



Disability - People with a Disability:  Responding to Their Needs During 
Hospitalisation (revised Jan 08) 

PD2008_010 

Drug and Alcohol Clinical Supervision Guidelines GL2006_009 
Drug & Alcohol Treatment Guidelines for Residential Settings GL2007_014 
Palliative Care Role Delineation Framework GL2007_022 
Dementia Services Framework 2010-2015 GL2010_004 
Drug and Alcohol Withdrawal Clinical Practice Guidelines – NSW GL2008_011 
Prevention of Venous Thromboembolism PD2014_032 
Term Changeover – Ensuring an Effective Handover of Patient Care GL2008_015 
Using Resuscitation Plans in End of Life Decisions PD2014_030 
Fine Bore Nasogastric Feeding Tubes for Adults Policy PD2009_019 
Your Health Rights and Responsibilities PD2011_022 
Clinical Handover – Standard Key Principles PD2009_060 
Palliative Care Strategic Framework 2010-2013 PD2010_003 
Same Gender Accommodation PD2015_018 
Recognition and Management of Patients Who Are Clinically Deteriorating PD2013_049 
Inter-Facility Transfer Process for Adults Requiring Specialist Care PD2011_031 
Chest Pain Evaluation (NSW Chest Pain Pathway) PD2011_037 
Aboriginal Ear Health Program Guidelines GL2011_013 
Nutrition Care PD2011_078 
Safe Administration of Liquid Medicines by Routes Other than Injection PD2012_006 
User Applied Labelling of Injectable Medicines, Fluids and Lines PD2012_007 
NSW Aboriginal Health Plan 2013-2023 PD2012_066 
NSW Health & Ageing and Disability and Home Care (ADHC) Joint Guideline GL2013_001 
Snakebite & Spiderbite Clinical Management Guidelines 2013 - Third Edition GL2014_005 



12. MEDICAL CARE 12.131 

Appendix 5 
NHMRC Clinical Practice Guidelines for the Prevention, 

Early Detection and Management of Colorectal Cancer (2005) 

Post Adenoma Resection Colonoscopy Surveillance 
Finding at index colonoscopy Interval 

• 2 or less tubular adenomas <10mms. 5 years 
• Large adenomas ≥ 10 mms.
• Advanced adenoma - high grade dysplasia/villous component.
• 3 or more adenomas.

3 years 

• Malignant polyps.
• Piecemeal resection of large sessile polyps (>2 cms) with possible

incomplete excision.

Clinician discretion for 1st 
surveillance (recommend 
within 3 months), then 
standard follow up as per 
guideline. 

Family History 

Finding Interval 
• 1st degree relative affected with colorectal cancer (CRC) Age <55. Every 5 years from age 50.
• Two 1st degree relatives or 2nd degree relatives on same side of

family with CRC.
10 years younger than 
youngest affected relative 
and then 5 yearly. 

• Three or more 1st degree relatives on same side of the family with
CRC (suspect hereditary nonpolyposis colorectal cancer
(HNPCC).

• Two or more 1st or 2nd degree relatives on the same side of the
family with CRC and high risk features.

o Multiple CRC in one person.
o CRC diagnosed age <50
o At least on relative with endometrial or ovarian cancer

(suspect HNPCC).

Yearly or 2nd yearly from 
age 25 or 5 years younger 
than earliest CRC. 

Post Curative Resection for Colorectal Cancer 

• Complete examination of the colon either pre-operatively or within 1 year of curative surgery.
• Subsequent colonoscopy at 3 years and if normal 5 yearly.

Hereditary Non Polyposis Colorectal Cancer (HNPCC) 

• Positive mismatch repair (MMR) gene
mutation

Yearly from age 25 or 5 years younger than 
earliest CRC 

146(02/02/12) 



12. MEDICAL CARE 12.132 

DEATH – VERIFICATION OF DEATH AND MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF CAUSE OF 
DEATH  (PD2015_040) 
PD2015_040 rescinds PD2012_036 

PURPOSE 

This policy directive outlines the processes for the assessment and documentation to verify death 
(previously referred to as extinction of life), and the medical certification of death of patients 
within the NSW Health System. It describes the roles of medical practitioners, registered nurses / 
registered midwives and qualified paramedics employed by NSW Health in relation to assessment 
and documentation when patients die within the NSW Health system. 

This policy supports registered nurses and registered midwives to verify death across practice 
settings. The Nursing and Midwifery Board of Australia (NMBA) advises that “the extent of a 
nurse or midwife’s scope of practice is determined by the individual’s education, training and 
competence. The extent of an individual’s scope of practice is then authorised in the practice 
setting by the employer’s organisational policies and requirements.” 

[1] 
This policy directive does not apply to the Justice and Forensic Mental Health Network. NSW 
Ambulance staff may only verify death in accordance with relevant NSW Ambulance policies. 

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS 

• All staff must comply with the legislative requirements in the Coroner’s Act 2009 regarding the
certification of death

• Medical practitioners must comply with the death certificate requirements outlined in Births,
Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995

• In circumstances where a registered nurse / registered midwife or qualified paramedic is
required to assess and document death, they must do so using the statewide Verification of
Death form attached to this policy directive.

IMPLEMENTATION 

Local Health District and Specialty Network Chief Executives must ensure that: 
• The principles and requirements of this policy and attached procedures are applied,

achieved and sustained 
• All staff are made aware of their obligations in respect of this policy directive
• Training is provided to relevant staff regarding assessment and documentation of death (will be

available via HETI on-line in 2015)
• There are documented procedures in place to effectively respond to and investigate

alleged breaches of this policy directive.

Health Facility Managers and Staff have responsibility to: 
• Understand the distinction between the procedures for Verification of Death and medical

certification of death 
• Understand the legislative requirements in the Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration

Act 1995 and the Coroner’s Act 2009 regarding certification of death. 

NSW Ambulance must ensure that: 
• Ambulance policies and protocols are consistent with this policy directive
• All staff are made aware of their obligations in respect of this policy directive
• Training is provided to Ambulance Officers regarding assessment and documentation of death.

[1] Nursing and Midwifery Board of Australia Fact Sheet, Context of practice for registered nurses and midwives 2015.

253(24/09/15) 



12. MEDICAL CARE 12.133 

253(24/09/15) 

BACKGROUND 

About this document 

This policy directive supersedes PD2012_036. 

This policy directive outlines the process for the assessment and documentation to verify death 

(previously referred as extinction of life), and the medical certification of death of patients within 
the NSW Health system. It describes the roles of medical practitioners, registered nurses / registered 

midwives and qualified paramedics employed by NSW Health in relation to assessment and 

documentation when patients die within the NSW Health system. 

This policy directive does not apply to the Justice and Forensic Mental Health Network. NSW 

Ambulance staff may only verify death in accordance with NSW Ambulance Protocol A13 

Verification of Death. 

KEY DEFINITIONS 

This policy directive makes a distinction between the procedures for assessing whether a person is 
deceased (Verification of Death) and issuing a Medical Certificate of Cause of Death. 

Verification of Death: is a clinical assessment process undertaken to establish that a person has 
died. Using a standard regime of clinical assessment tools, a registered medical practitioner, 

registered nurse / registered midwife or qualified paramedic can establish and document that 

death has occurred. Verification of Death has previously been known as extinction of life in 

NSW Health policy. 

Verification of Death is required to enable a person’s body to be transported by a funeral director or 

government contractor, in circumstances where there may be a delay in completing the Medical 
Certificate of Cause of Death (MCCD). 

Where a death is reportable to the Coroner, Verification of Death (pronouncement of life extinct) is 

documented on Report of Death of a Patient to the Coroner (Form A) (SMR010.510). 

For all other patients where Verification of Death is required, it must be documented using the NSW 

Health statewide Verification of Death form – Attachment 2. 

Medical Certificate of Cause of Death: is the form issued by the Registry of Births, Deaths & 

Marriages in which a medical practitioner notifies the Registrar, Registry of Births, Deaths & 
Marriages of a death and the cause of that death, pursuant to legislative requirements in Section 39 

of the Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995. 

Notification of deaths by medical practitioners to the Registrar at the Registry of Births, 
Deaths & Marriages: a requirement of the medical practitioner who was responsible for a person’s 

medical care immediately before death, or who examines the body of a deceased person after death 

under the Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995. 
For further details please see Section 2.2. 

Intention to complete and sign a Medical Certificate of Cause of Death: In 
circumstances where there may be a delay in completion of the Medical Certificate of Cause of 

Death by a medical practitioner, it may be appropriate following verification of death by a 

registered nurse / registered midwife or qualified paramedic, for a medical practitioner to provide a 

notice of intention to complete a Medical Certificate of Cause of Death which will allow a funeral 
director to remove the body. The certification as to the cause of death must take place within 48 

hours of the death.



12. MEDICAL CARE 12.134 

253(24/09/15) 

Public health organisations is defined in Section 7 of the Health Services Act 1997 as: 

a) A local health district and specialty health network, or

b) A statutory health corporation, or
c) An affiliated health organisation in respect of its recognised establishments and recognised

services.

Legal and legislative framework 

NSW legislation relevant to this policy directive: 

 Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995

 Coroners Act 2009

 Human Tissue Act 1983

 Health Services Act 1997

Policy framework 

NSW Health policy documents relevant to this policy directive: 

 PD2010_054 Coroners Cases and the Coroners Act 2009

 PD2013_001 Deceased Organ and Tissue Donation - Consent and Other Procedural

Requirements

 PD2011_052 Conduct of Anatomical Examinations and Anatomy Licensing in NSW.

NSW Health State Forms relevant to this policy directive: 

 Attending Practitioners Cremation Certificate (Public Health Regulation, 2012,

 Clause 81)

 Medical Certificate of Cause of Death (SMR010.509)

 IB2010_058 Coronial Checklist (SMR010.513)

 Verification of Death (SMR010.530)

 Death Certification Arrangements for Expected Home Death (SMR010.531)

DOCUMENTATION REQUIREMENTS WHEN A PATIENT DIES 

Please see the flow chart at Attachment 1 for a summary of the process. 

Reporting a death to the Coroner 
To determine if a death should be reported to the coroner refer to the Coronial Checklist (State 

Form SMR010.513, see IB2010_058 

http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/ib/2010/pdf/IB2010_058.pdf). The Coronial Checklist 
includes details of how to seek advice where there is uncertainty. 

Nursing, midwifery and medical staff managing cases reportable to the Coroner should follow the 
steps outlined in PD2010_054 Coroners Cases and the Coroners Act 

(http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2010/pdf/PD2010_054.pdf).  

For deaths reportable to the Coroner, verification of death (extinction of life) is documented 
within Report of a Death of a Patient to the Coroner (Form A) (State Form SMR010.510).  

No additional documentation relating to death is required. 

http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/ib/2010/pdf/IB2010_058.pdf
http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2010/pdf/PD2010_054.pdf


 

12. MEDICAL CARE 12.135  

 

253(24/09/15) 

Key elements of PD2010_054 

 Medical practitioners must not issue a certificate as to cause of death under the Births, Death 

and Marriages Registration Act 1995 if the death is a reportable death (Section 6 Coroners Act 

2009). Reportable deaths include where the person died a violent or unnatural death; the person 

died a sudden death the cause of which is unknown; the person died under suspicious or unusual 
circumstances; the person died in circumstances where the person had not been attended by a 

medical practitioner during the period of six months immediately before the person’s death; the 

person died while in or temporarily absent from a declared mental health facility while receiving 
care, treatment or assistance; and/or the person died in circumstances where the person’s death 

was not the reasonably expected outcome of a health related procedure carried out in relation to 

the person. 
 

 If a health practitioner is uncertain about whether the death is reportable they should contact 

the Duty Pathologist, Department of Forensic Medicine during business hours in Sydney 02 

8584 7821 or Newcastle 02 4922 3700. After hours, contact the State on call Pathologist on 02 

8584 7821. The Office of the NSW State Coroner may be contacted for advice during business 
hours on 02 8584 7777. Information is also available on the Coroners website at 

http://www.coroners.justice.nsw.gov.au/Pages/for_health_professionals.aspx  

 
It is advisable to seek advice from the Coroner regarding the mandatory reporting of deaths which 

fall within the requirements of Section 24 of the Coroners Act 2009 which covers jurisdiction 

concerning deaths of children and disabled persons. 
 

MEDICAL CERTIFICATION OF DEATH 

 

Legal responsibilities of medical practitioners 
Death certificates certify the facts and circumstances of the death of a person. Under the Births, 

Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995 the medical practitioner who was responsible for a 

person’s medical care immediately before death, or who examines the body of a deceased person after 
death, must, within 48 hours of the death: 

 

 “Give the Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages, notice of the death and cause of death, 

and 

 If the medical practitioner is of the opinion that it is impracticable or undesirable to give notice 

of the cause of death of the person within that time, give the Registrar notice of the death, and of 

the medical practitioner’s intention to sign a death certificate with the cause of death notified as 

soon as possible after that.” 

 
In NSW public health organisations, the Medical Certificate of Cause of Death Form (SMR010.509) 

must be used to give notice of death. This form asks for the date of death or range of dates where the 

exact date is not known. 
 

A medical practitioner cannot give notice based on review of medical records only. The body must 

be viewed, or, the medical practitioner must have been treating the person prior to death. 

 
If another medical practitioner has given notice, or the death has been reported to the Coroner 

under the Coroners Act 2009, a medical practitioner is not required to give repeat notice of death 

to the Registrar. 
 

A medical practitioner should only certify the cause of death if a diagnosis of cause of death can be 

made. If the cause of death is uncertain, reasonable steps should be taken to obtain sufficient 
information to enable the medical practitioner to determine the cause of death. Reasonable steps 

http://www.coroners.justice.nsw.gov.au/Pages/for_health_professionals.aspx


 

12. MEDICAL CARE 12.136  

 

253(24/09/15) 

would include reviewing the medical record or contacting other health professionals involved in the 

recent care of the deceased person. 

 

If the medical practitioner is unable to ascertain the cause of death the matter should be referred to 
the Coroner. 

 

If the medical practitioner is a relative of the deceased they should not complete the certificate 
unless they are the only medical practitioner in a remote area. Medical practitioners should also 

disclose any property, pecuniary or other benefit(s) that they anticipate acquiring from the death. 

 
Notification of death certificates may be requested from the Registrar of Births, Deaths and 

Marriages phone 1300 655 236. 

 

Responsibilities for certification of death in NSW Health facilities 
When a patient dies in a public health facility where there are medical practitioners on site, it is 

preferable that a medical practitioner conducts the verification of death assessment. If verification 

of death is completed by another health professional, a medical practitioner should certify the 
death as soon as practicable. In the case of facilities where there is not 24 hour medical coverage, 

the medical practitioner should certify death at the commencement of duties. Only a medical 

practitioner can complete the Medical Certificate of Cause of Death. 
 

VERIFICATION OF DEATH 

Roles of medical practitioners, registered nurses / registered midwives and qualified 

paramedics 
A medical practitioner must conduct the verification of death assessment in situations where 

medical tests are required to declare death (for example, prior to organ donation). 

 
In all other cases, where there is no medical practitioner available to verify death, registered 

nurses / registered midwives and qualified paramedics can do so. Qualified paramedics must 

only verify death as outlined in NSW Ambulance Protocol A13 Verification of Death. 

 

Clinical procedure for verifying death
1
 

This is done by demonstrating all of the following: 

 

 
 
No response to centralised stimulus may be assessed by trapezius muscle squeeze, supraorbital 

pressure or sternal rub. No motor (withdrawal) response or facial grimace in response to painful 

stimulus would be assessed by pinching the inner aspect of the elbow. In cases of expected deaths at 
home, it may be reasonable not to complete these two tests if the person has been deceased for some 

time and there is the potential to distress relatives who are present. In such cases, all other criteria 

for the verification of death assessment must be undertaken. Any decision not to assess response to 

painful stimulus should be briefly documented on the form. 
 

 
1 

Published by the Emergency Care Institute, Agency for Clinical Innovation (website accessed 2014)

 No palpable carotid pulse, and 

 No heart sounds heard for 2 minutes, and 

 No breath sounds heard for 2 minutes, and 

 Fixed and dilated pupils, and 

 No response to centralised stimulus, and 

 No motor (withdrawal) response or facial grimace in response to painful stimulus. 

 



 

12. MEDICAL CARE 12.137  

 

253(24/09/15) 

Where a verification of death assessment has been undertaken and the practitioner is not certain if 

the person is deceased, they should seek the opinion of a second health professional. In a hospital 

setting, a medical practitioner should be called, if available. In the case of a registered nurse 

attending an expected death in a community setting, it is reasonable for the attending nurse to wait 
and repeat the verification of death assessment after a clinically appropriate time period has elapsed. 

A second opinion may be sought from a qualified paramedic by calling an ambulance if necessary. 

 
Note that a different clinical procedure is conducted when a patient is certified dead for the 

purpose of organ donation. Such an assessment is conducted according to PD2013_001 Deceased 

Organ and Tissue Donation - Consent and Other Procedural Requirements 
http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2013/PD2013_001.html. 

 

In situations where the person has injuries incompatible with life (e.g. decapitation, severe 

incineration or extensive trauma), or has been deceased for some time (as evidenced by rigor mortis, 
dependent lividity or tissue decomposition) the death is considered obvious and no clinical assessment 

is required. This situation is most likely to occur when a body is brought to a hospital by a 

government contractor (see Section 2.4). 
 

Documentation 

Registered nurses / registered midwives who are assessing and documenting death must use the 
statewide Verification of Death form (SMR010.530) (Attachment 2). The original form is 

provided to the funeral director and the copy is kept in the health care record. 

 

In remote sites, in situations where it is necessary for a funeral director or government contractor to 
transport the body of a deceased person to a NSW Health facility for completion of the Medical 

Certificate of Cause of Death and the name of the medical practitioner who will complete the 

Medical Certificate of Cause of Death is not known at the time the registered nurse / registered 
midwife completes the Verification of Death form, the registered nurse / registered midwife may 

write “transfer to <name of NSW Health facility>” in the Medical Certificate of Cause of Death 

section on the Verification of Death form. Local procedures must be in place to ensure that the 

Medical Certificate of Cause of Death is completed within 48 hours of the death. 
 

Qualified paramedics should provide the funeral director with the Verification of Death form 

(SMR010.530) and record details of the clinical procedure to verify death in the NSW Ambulance 
clinical record. 

 

Tissue or body donation for deaths outside a health facility 
Tissue and body donation may be relevant for some deaths outside of a health facility. 

 

 Tissue Donation 

A potential donor of tissue for corneal, musculoskeletal and cardiac tissue (heart valve) 

transplantation is a deceased person for whom retrieval is possible within 24 hours after death. In 
order to provide opportunities for families / carers to support the donation of tissues for 

transplantation, the staff member who verifies the death should sensitively inquire whether the 

deceased had indicated their wish to be a tissue donor. If so, they should prompt the family / carer to 
contact the NSW Tissue Bank via the Lions NSW Eye Bank on (02) 9382 7288 (24 hours a day) to 

notify them of the death. For more information see PD 2013_001 Deceased Organ and Tissue 

Donation- Consent and Other Procedural Requirements 
http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2013/PD2013_001.html. 

http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2013/PD2013_001.html
http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2013/PD2013_001.html


 

12. MEDICAL CARE 12.138  

 

253(24/09/15) 

 Donation of Bodies to a School of Anatomy / Medical Science 

Similarly the deceased person may have decided in their lifetime to donate their body after death to a 

School of Anatomy for the purposes of anatomical examination and medical research and will 

usually have completed a consent form during their lifetime to document this decision. Again, the 

family / carer should be prompted to contact the relevant School of Anatomy body donation program 
to notify them of the potential donor’s death and make arrangements for the transfer of the body. See 

PD 2011_052 Conduct of Anatomical Examinations and Anatomy Licensing in NSW: Procedures 

and Guidelines http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2011/PD2011_052.html. 
 

Medical certification following verification of death 
A medical practitioner must complete the Medical Certificate of Cause of Death within 48 hours of 
death. The contact details of the medical practitioner who will complete the Medical Certificate of 

Cause of Death should be included in the Verification of Death form to ensure this occurs. 

 

For patients cared for at home where death is anticipated (e.g. patients known to NSW Health 
palliative care and affiliated or contracted palliative care services or hospital in the home patients 

with a resuscitation plan in place), it is recommended that there is agreement in advance on who will 

complete the medical certification of death. In such cases, the patient’s general practitioner may 
agree to this responsibility (see Section 2.5). 

 

BODIES TRANSPORTED FOR VERIFICATION OF DEATH ASSESSMENT BY 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTORS (INDIVIDUALS NOT UNDER THE CARE OF NSW 

HEALTH AT THE TIME OF DEATH) 

In some circumstances, a body may be transported by a government contractor, ambulance or the 

Police to a hospital for Verification of Death. If a qualified paramedic is involved in the case prior 
to a decision to transport the body, it is recommended that they complete the Verification of Death 

form as outlined in Section 2.3. This will assist with transfer of the body to a more suitable location. 

 
Where a qualified paramedic is not involved and the body is transported to a hospital for Verification 

of Death, a medical practitioner or registered nurse / registered midwife can assess death and 

complete the Verification of Death form. The Coroner will issue a death certificate in such cases. A 

copy of the signed Verification of Death form does not need to be provided to the Police. 
 

OPTIONAL CONSIDERATIONS FOR EXPECTED HOME DEATHS IN REGIONAL AND 

RURAL SETTINGS 
Within regional and rural settings, there may be specific challenges in organising a medical 

practitioner to complete the Medical Certificate of Cause of Death due to greater distances involved 

and limited medical workforce. Local Health Districts may elect to put in place local policy and / or 
procedures to designate the medical practitioner responsible for completing the Medical Certificate 

of Cause of Death in advance of an expected death. This approach is encouraged by the State 

Coroner. Local procedure or policy development should involve consultation with primary care 

providers, funeral directors and potentially the Police and Coroner. 
 

In many cases the patient’s general practitioner will be a key part of the healthcare team for patients 

approaching and reaching the end of their lives who choose to be cared for and die at home. It is 
recommended that general practitioners are involved in discussions about planning for completion of 

the Medical Certificate of Cause of Death as part of care planning. In many cases these discussions 

will be recorded in the patient’s health record, however some Local Health Districts and Specialty 
Health Networks may elect to formalise the agreement. To assist with formalising this process, a 

model Death Certification Arrangements for Expected Home Death form (Attachment 3) has been 

developed and endorsed by the NSW Health State Forms Management Committee. Use of this form 

is encouraged, but not mandated where Local Health Districts and Specialty Health Networks have 
elected to develop a process for managing expected deaths in this way.

http://www0.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2011/PD2011_052.html


 

12. MEDICAL CARE 12.138.1  

 

253(24/09/15) 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 
1. Flowchart – Roles and responsibilities for documentation when a patient dies within the NSW 

Health system 

2. Statewide Verification of Death form (SMR010.530) (mandatory) 
3. Statewide Death Certification Arrangements for Expected Home Death form (SMR010.531) 

(optional) 

 
1. ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES FOR DOCUMENTATION WHEN A PATIENT DIES 

WITHIN THE NSW HEALTH SYSTEM 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

12. MEDICAL CARE 12.138.2  

 

253(24/09/15) 

2. VERIFICATION OF DEATH FORM SMR010530 

 

 



 

12. MEDICAL CARE 12.138.3  

 

253(24/09/15) 

3. DEATH CERTIFICATION ARRANGEMENTS FOR EXPECTED HOME DEATH 

SMR010531 

 

 



THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY



17. OBSTETRICS 17.117 

• Death - Verification of Death and Medical Certificate of Cause of Death PD2015_040
• Consent to Medical Treatment - Patient Information PD2005_406
• Human Tissue-Use/Retention Including Organ Donation, Post-Mortem Examination and

Coronial Matters PD2005_341
• Infection Control PD2007_036
• Deaths - Review and Reporting of Perinatal Deaths PD2011_076
• NSW Perinatal Data Collection (PDC) Reporting and Submission Requirements PD2015_025
• Congenital Conditions Register - Reporting Requirements PD2012_055
• Health Care Records - Documentation and Management PD2012_069
• Genetic Testing PD2007_066
• Interpreters - Standard Procedures for Working with Health Care Interpreters PD2006_053.

2. LEGAL CONTEXT

The legal framework in relation to termination of pregnancy is set out below. 

2.1 Criminal Law17  

In New South Wales, the law on termination is governed by the NSW Crimes Act 1900 as interpreted 
by relevant case law.  In summary, termination is lawful if: 
• The procedure is performed with the consent of the woman and by a registered medical

practitioner. 
• The medical practitioner procuring the termination has an honest belief based on reasonable

grounds that the procedure is necessary to preserve the woman from serious danger to her life, 
or physical or mental health.  These grounds may be medical, economic or social. 

• In the circumstances, the operation is not out of proportion to the danger intended to be avoided.

2.2 Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 

Under the Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995 (“the Registration Act”) there is a 
requirement to register all births. 

2.2.1 Stillbirth 

“Birth” includes “stillbirth”, which means the birth of a “stillborn child” (a fetus of at least 20 weeks 
gestation or, if the gestational age is not known, having a body mass of at least 400 grams at birth).  If 
the gestational age of the fetus is not accurately known, the weight of the fetus becomes relevant. 
When notice of a stillbirth is given, the responsible person must also give a doctor’s certificate 
certifying the cause of fetal death.  No registration of “death” is required in respect of stillborn 
children. 

2.2.2 Neonatal birth and death 

A child born alive, irrespective of gestational age, must be registered as a birth - see section 12 of the 
Registration Act.  If the child subsequently dies it must be registered and notified to the Registrar 
together with the cause of death in accordance with the Registration Act or alternatively reported to 
the Coroner. 

217(03/07/14) 

17 see Sections 82 to 84 of the Crimes Act



 
17. OBSTETRICS 17.118 
 
2.3 Duty of Care 
 
This section outlines the legal responsibilities in relation to both adult and child patients in the context 
of terminations of pregnancy.  Both the civil and criminal law is relevant. 
 
2.3.1 Adult patient 
 
The law imposes on a medical practitioner a duty to his/her patient to exercise reasonable care and 
skill in the provision of professional advice and treatment.  Appropriate and adequate information 
must be provided to patients in order for the patient to make an informed choice about treatment. 
 
In relation to the actual performance of the termination, a duty of care is owed to the patient and the 
standard of reasonable care and skill required is that of a medical practitioner experienced in that area 
of practice.  Negligence may be established where the standard of care falls below that which could be 
reasonably expected in the circumstances. 
 
2.3.2 Child 
 
For the purposes of this section “child” refers to a child who has been expelled or removed from the 
mother’s womb alive.  It should be noted that a fetus in utero is not recognised as a separate legal 
entity.  However, once a fetus has been expelled or removed from the mother’s womb, and is born 
alive, the child has the legal status of a person whose rights exist independently of the rights of the 
parents. 
 
Where a child is born alive and a responsible body of medical opinion considers that the burden of 
medical treatment is such that it would not benefit the child, because of pre-viability of the child, 
prematurity, or the effect of a disease or condition - then a medical practitioner is under no duty to 
render overburdensome treatment.  Healthcare professionals have an obligation to work together with 
families to make compassionate decisions.  Conversely, where the likelihood of treatment will be of 
benefit, there is an obligation to render life-saving medical treatment. 
 
2.4 Coroners Act 
 
“Death” in the Coroners Act 2009 should be construed in the same way as “death” in the Registration 
Act.  The delivery of a fetus that “exhibits no sign of respiration or heartbeat, or other sign of life” 
which does not include a stillbirth after expulsion from the womb is not a “death” for the purposes of 
the Coroners Act.  A fetus becomes a person if after expulsion or extraction from the mother and 
before being determined to be dead, signs of life are exhibited. 
 
The reporting obligations are set out in the Coroners Act and Policy Directive Coroners Cases and the 
Coroners Act 2009 (PD2010_054). 
 
3. PRE-PROCEDURE ISSUES 
 
3.1 Counselling 
 
All women seeking a termination of pregnancy are to be offered counselling.  This counselling does 
not replace but is additional to any genetic counselling that may be indicated. 
 
 
 
 

217(03/07/14) 

 



26. TISSUE/ORGAN 26.1 

USE AND RETENTION OF HUMAN TISSUE INCLUDING ORGAN DONATION, 
POST-MORTEM EXAMINATION AND CORONIAL MATTERS (PD2005_341) 

This circular and attached procedures fully replace the following Circulars: 

84/111 Human Tissue Act - Appointment of Designated Officers and Designated 
Specialists 

84/130 Human Tissue Act 1983 and Related Legislation Administrative Procedures 
84/207 Human Tissue Act 1983 - Police Matters 
92/17 Organ Donation 
94/82 Designated Officers 
2000/97 Organ Donation - Procedural Update 
2001/13 Organ Donation - Coronial Cases 

and the Circular on The Interim Policy On Consent Associated with Post-mortem Examination 
issued on 10 October 2000. 

This circular states the Department’s policy in relation to the requirements of the Human Tissue 
Act 1983 and the Anatomy Act 1977 as amended by the Human Tissue and Anatomy Legislation 
Amendment Act 2003.  This incorporates Departmental policy in relation to the provision of 
information and obtaining of consent for the use of tissue removed during a non-coronial or 
coronial post-mortem examination or during medical, dental or surgical treatment and its 
subsequent use for scientific, therapeutic or medical purposes. 

This circular should be read in conjunction with the following NSW Department of Health 
circulars: 

PD2005_406 Patient Information and Consent to Medical Treatment 
PD2015_040 Death - Verification of Death and Medical Certificate of Cause of Death 
2000/74 Human Tissue Regulation 2000:  Medical Certificates for Donors of Blood and 

Semen 
PD2010_054 Coroners Cases and the Coroners Act 2009 
GL2006_021 Human Tissue - Requirements of the Human Tissue Act 1983 in Relation to 

Research and Use of Tissue 

Health Staff should also be aware of the relevant sections of the Patient Matters Manual which 
will be updated with the content of this circular. 

Chief Executive Officers of public health organisations and those persons in charge of private 
health organisations should bring the contents of this circular to the attention of all persons 
involved in use of human tissue, consent, post-mortems, coronial matters and administration of 
anatomy requirements. 

This policy applies to public health organisations, as defined in the Health Services Act 1998.  
These organisations are to implement this policy as a minimum standard. 

http://www.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2005/PD2005_406.html
http://www.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/PD/2012/PD2012_036.html
http://www.health.nsw.gov.au/archive/cib/circulars/2000/cir2000-74.pdf
http://www.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/pd/2010/PD2010_054.html
http://www.health.nsw.gov.au/policies/gl/2006/GL2006_021.html


 
26. TISSUE/ORGAN 26.2 
 

USE AND RETENTION OF HUMAN TISSUE INCLUDING ORGAN DONATION, 
POST-MORTEM EXAMINATION AND CORONIAL MATTERS 

 
Introduction: 
 
The main points of the policy are: 
• Written consent must be obtained prior to the conduct of a non-coronial post-mortem and 

to the use and/or retention of human tissue removed during coronial or non-coronial post-
mortem examinations, using a standardised consent form. 

• For non-coronial post-mortems, in the absence of written consent from the deceased, 
written consent must be obtained from the senior available next-of-kin. 

• The Anatomy Act requires written consent to be obtained prior to the use of a body for 
anatomical examination or other research purposes. 

• Written consent must be obtained for the retention and use of tissue removed during 
medical, dental or surgical procedures and its subsequent use for scientific or medical 
purposes (apart from the original diagnostic/treatment purpose). 

• A Designated Officer must be appointed by a Public Health Organisation Board or 
Governing Authority, CE of area health service and Royal Alexandra Hospital for 
Children to legally authorise, in writing, all non-coronial post-mortem examinations and 
the use of tissue removed at post-mortem for other therapeutic, medical or scientific 
purposes. 

• The Policy establishes the minimum requirements for a process to be undertaken to 
obtain consent including guidance on the information to be provided to the next-of-kin in 
relation to consent to post-mortem examination; retention and use of tissues for 
therapeutic, medical and scientific purposes and disposal of any retained tissue.  
(Appendix 1) 

• The Policy also sets out the standards for the staffing requirements considered necessary 
to facilitate the process.  All Public Health Organisations involved in carrying out post-
mortem examinations have responsibilities to ensure that staff involved with bereaved 
relatives are appropriately trained and able to provide information, support and assistance 
to the senior next-of-kin and relatives.  A post-mortem co-ordinator should be appointed.  
This may be someone within the organisation who already works with bereavement 
issues such as a social worker or counsellor. 

• The policy establishes minimum standards for the documentation and maintenance of 
confidential records and consent forms relating to post-mortems and the use of tissues, 
including details of the source, location, reason for removal and retention of tissue 
removed for the purpose of post-mortem and records of tissue used for medical and 
scientific research. 

 
This policy is issued with detailed procedures attached for the reference of staff.  The policy 
and procedures include: 
Section 1 Definitions Used in the Administration of This Policy 
Section 2 Staffing Requirements and Roles 
Section 3 Designated Officers 
Section 4 Obtaining Consent - Process and Practical Issues, Consent to the Use of Tissue 

Removed from Living and Deceased Person and for Post-Mortem Examination 
Section 5 Organ Donation - Coronial and Non-Coronial 



Index 

A 
ABBREVIATIONS - SYMBOLS - MEDICINES - TERMINOLOGY 20.95 
ABDOMINAL PAIN - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.231 
ABORIGINAL - EAR HEALTH PROGRAM 12.439 
ABORIGINAL - MENTAL HEALTH - WELL BEING - POLICY 13.62 
ABORIGINAL - TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER - RECORDING INFORMATION 9.273 
ABORIGINAL HEALTH PLAN 2013-2023 12.462 
ABORIGINAL PEOPLE - HIV/AIDS - HEPATITIS 11.34 
ABUSE - CHILD 2.102 
ACCESS TO RECORDS - CHILD DEATH REVIEW TEAM 9.239 
ACCOMMODATION - SAME GENDER 12.393 
ACCOMMODATION OF RELATIVES - PUBLIC HOSPITALS 22.10 
ACCOMMODATION PLAN - HIV/AIDS 11.61 
ACCOUNTABLE ITEMS - SURGERY - MANAGEMENT - INSTRUMENTS 24.1 
ACCREDITATION IN NSW HEALTH - PATHOLOGY LABORATORIES 19.117 
ACUTE - PATIENTS - VASCULAR OCCLUSION OF LIMBS 24.21 
ACUTE - SUB-ACUTE - NON-ACUTE - CARE TYPE POLICY 12.221 
ACUTE CARE SETTINGS - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - CARE 2.289 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - ABDOMINAL PAIN 2.231 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - ASTHMA 2.234 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - BACTERIAL MENINGITIS 2.230 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - BRONCHIOLITIS 2.235 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - CROUP 2.254 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - FEVER 2.236 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - HEAD INJURY 2.253 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - OTITIS MEDIA 2.233 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - SEIZURES 2.237 
ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN - SORE THROAT 2.252 
ADMINISTRATION - DRUGS TO PRODUCE COMA - ANAESTHETICS 1.1 
ADMINISTRATION - MEDICATION - ENROLLED NURSES 20.75 
ADMISSION - POLICY - EXTENDED DAY ONLY 24.47 
ADMISSION - TRANSFER - CARE COORDINATION - PLANNING 12.146 
ADOLESCENTS - CARE - ACUTE CARE SETTINGS - CHILDREN 2.289 
ADOLESCENTS - INTER-FACILITY - TRANSFERS - CHILDREN 2.238 
ADOLESCENTS - LEVEL 1-3 - PAEDIATRIC MEDICINE - CHILDREN 2.268 
ADOLESCENTS - MENTAL HEALTH - INPATIENT CARE - CHILDREN 13.113 
ADOPTION ACT - RELEASE - INFORMATION 9.41 
ADOPTION OF THEIR CHILD - RESPONSE TO PARENTS 2.197 
ADULT - CRITICAL CARE - TERTIARY REFERRAL - TRANSFER OF CARE 6.54.9 
ADULT - EMERGENCY - CLINICAL GUIDELINES - RURAL 6.8 
ADULT - FINE BORE NASOGASTRIC FEEDING TUBES 12.375 
ADULT ONSET - NEUROGENETIC DISORDERS 17.68 
ADULT PATIENTS - PERIPHERAL INTRAVENOUS CANNULA 12.161 
ADULT SEXUAL ASSAULT - NURSE EXAMINERS - CLINICAL PRACTICES 6.10 
ADULTS - DOWNS SYNDROME 5.1 
ADULTS - INITIAL MANAGEMENT - CLOSED HEAD INJURY 6.29 
ADULTS - RETRIEVAL HANDOVER 6.114 
ADULTS - SPECIALIST CARE - INTER-FACILITY - TRANSFER 12.423 
ADULT-TO-ADULT - LIVING DONOR LIVER TRANSPLANT 9.131 
ADVANCE CARE - DIRECTIVES 12.261 
ADVERTISING – PERSONAL INJURY SERVICES BY LAWYERS 12.145 
ADVICE - REFERRING/TREATING DOCTORS - WAITING TIME 12.117 
AGED CARE - CHALLENGING BEHAVIOURS - FACILITIES 13.62 
AGED CARE SERVICES - EMERGENCY TEAMS PRACTICE 6.116 
AGEING - DISABILITY - HOME CARE - HEALTH 12.463 
AGGRESSION - SECLUSION - RESTRAINT - MENTAL HEALTH 13.3 
AGGRESSION - SECLUSION - RESTRAINT - OLDER PEOPLE 13.4 



AGGRESSIVE BEHAVIOUR - SAFE MANAGEMENT - DISTURBED 13.166 
AIDS AND APPLIANCES CHAPTER 23 
AIDS AND APPLIANCES – ENABLE NSW - ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY 23.27 
AIDS/HIV - HEPATITIS - ABORIGINAL PEOPLE 11.34 
AIR EMBOLISM - MATERNAL DEATHS 17.11.3 
ALCOHOL - CLINICAL SUPERVISION - GUIDELINES - DRUG 12.298 
ALCOHOL - NURSING - MIDWIFERY - DRUG 15.18 
ALCOHOL - PSYCHOSOCIAL INTERVENTIONS - GUIDELINES - DRUG 13.94 
ALCOHOL - TREATMENT GUIDELINES - RESIDENTIAL SETTINGS - DRUG 12.340 
ALCOHOL - WITHDRAWAL - GUIDELINES - DRUG 12.341 
ALCOHOL ISSUES - NURSING - MIDWIFERY - DRUG 15.29 
ALLEGATIONS - CONVICTIONS - EMPLOYEES - CHILD RELATED 2.104 
ALPRAZOLAM - UP-SCHEDULING - SCHEDULE 8 20.69.2 
ALTERED CONSCIOUSNESS - EMERGENCY DEPTS - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.154 
AMBULANCE PARAMEDICS - TENECTEPLASE REPLACEMENT 20.69.1 
AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - CHARGES 25.59 
AMBULATORY (MH-AMB) - DATA COLLECTION - MENTAL HEALTH 22.17 
AMENDMENT - INFECTION CONTROL POLICY 11.221 
AMPUTEE CARE - DRESSINGS - TRANS-TIBIAL AMPUTEES 23.22 
AMPUTEE CARE STANDARDS IN NSW 23.1 
ANAESTHETIC - MACHINES 1.3 
ANAESTHETIC CARE - PRINCIPLES 1.1 
ANAESTHETICS CHAPTER 1 
ANAESTHETICS - DRUGS TO PRODUCE COMA - ADMINISTRATION 1.1 
ANAESTHETICS - MAJOR REGIONAL ANAESTHESIA 1.2 
ANATOMICAL EXAMINATIONS - ANATOMY LICENSING 26.122 
ANATOMY LICENSING - ANATOMICAL EXAMINATIONS 26.122 
ANIMAL - NHMRC - RESEARCH - HUMAN 12.204 
ANIMAL - VISITS - INTERVENTIONS 12.68 
ANIMALS AS PATIENTS - INFECTION CONTROL POLICY 11.149 
ANTENATAL MATERNAL REFERRAL - TRANSFER 2.54 
ANTI TNF INHIBITORS - TUBERCULOSIS - MINIMISING RISK 11.5 
APNOEA MONITORS 2.33 
APPLICATION - HOT OR COLD PACKS 15.2 
APPROVAL - MEDICINES IN PUBLIC HOSPITALS - EVALUATION 20.70 
APPROVAL - NEW OR MODIFIED - DATA COLLECTION 22.27 
AREA HEALTH SERVICES - COMMUNITY SHARPS DISPOSAL 11.153 
ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TECHNOLOGY - ETHICAL GUIDELINES 17.30 
ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY - AIDS AND APPLIANCES - ENABLENSW 23.27 
ASTHMA - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.234 
ATLANTOAXIAL INSTABILITY - DOWNS SYNDROME 5.1 
AUTHORITY - REGISTERED NURSES - MIDWIVES - IMMUNISATION 11.63 
AUTONOMIC DYSREFLEXIA - SAFETY NOTICE 014/10 6.84 

 

B 
BABIES - SAFE SLEEPING - PUBLIC HEALTH ORGANISATIONS 2.93 
BACTERIAL MENINGITIS - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS CHILDREN 2.230 
BACTERIOLOGY 19.1 
BANDS - PATIENT - IDENTIFICATION 24.75 
BARCODE SCANNING - PHARMACY DEPARTMENTS 20.131 
BCG (BACILLE CALMETTE GUERIN) - VACCINATION 11.18 
BEHAVIOURAL DISTURBANCE - EMERGENCY DEPTS - PATIENTS 13.180 
BEYOND TERM - MATERNITY - OXYTOCIN - INDUCTION OF LABOUR 17.193 
BILINGUAL STAFF - MIGRANT HEALTH 14.28 
BIOLOGICAL DOSIMETRY - BLOOD SAMPLES 10.4 
BIRTH - GUIDELINES - SUBSTANCE USE - PREGNANCY 17.205 
BIRTH - OBSERVATION - NEWBORNS - RESPIRATORY MALADAPTATION 17.27 
BISPHOSPHONATE - OSTEONECROSIS - JAWS - PREVENTION 4.79 



BLANKETS - USE - ELECTRIC 15.1 
BLEEDING DISORDERS - MANAGEMENT - HAEMOPHILIA 12.164 
BLOOD - MANAGEMENT - FRESH BLOOD COMPONENTS 19.9 
BLOOD - URINE TESTING - DRIVERS - INFLUENCE OF DRUGS 19.21 
BLOOD SAMPLES - BIOLOGICAL DOSIMETRY 10.4 
BLOOD TESTING - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - DRUG DRIVING 19.23 
BODIES - DISPOSAL 19.99 
BODIES - HANDLING 19.37 
BODIES - RETENTION - LONGER THAN PERMITTED 19.115 
BODIES - SYDNEY - POST MORTEM - PROTOCOL 19.39 
BODY - CREMATION MORE THAN ONE SIMULTANEOUSLY 19.101 
BODY PARTS - BURIAL - CREMATION 19.99 
BOTULINUM TOXIN - GROWTH HORMONE - PRESCRIBING - DISPENSING 20.133 
BREAST MILK - SAFE MANAGEMENT 2.14 
BREASTFEEDING - INFANTS - HOSPITAL 2.12 
BREASTFEEDING - PROMOTION - PROTECTION - SUPPORT 2.12 
BRONCHIOLITIS - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.235 
BUPRENORPHINE - OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAM - METHADONE 20.97 
BURIAL - CREMATION - BODY PARTS 19.99 
BURIAL - DECEASED DESTITUTE PERSONS - CREMATION 19.60 
BURIAL - SHALLOW 19.80 
BURIALS - EXEMPTIONS - RELIGIOUS REASONS 19.92 
BURIALS - EXHUMATION - HUMAN REMAINS 19.68 
BURYING A BODY - PRIVATE LAND - GUIDANCE 19.80 

 

C 
CAESAREAN - MATERNITY - ELECTIVE - PRE-LABOUR 17.137 
CAESAREAN - MATERNITY - WOMEN - NEXT BIRTH 17.202 
CALCULATIONS - NATIONAL EMERGENCY ACCESS (NEAT) - DEFINITION 22.106 
CALL HANDLING - MENTAL HEALTH - TELEPHONE TRIAGE 13.165 
CANCER REGISTRY - NOTIFYING CASES 9.151 
CANVASSING - FUNERAL DIRECTORS - PUBLIC HOSPITALS 19.102 
CARE - ACUTE CARE SETTINGS - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS 2.289 
CARE - CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS DEVICE - INSERTION 24.54 
CARE - CONFUSED - WANDERING PATIENTS 12.173 
CARE COORDINATION - PLANNING - ADMISSION - TRANSFER 12.146 
CARE TYPE POLICY - ACUTE - SUB-ACUTE - NON-ACUTE 12.221 
CARE WITH - HOT WATER 15.3 
CAT SCANNERS - COMPUTERISED AXIAL TOMOGRAMS - USE 10.4 
CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS DEVICE - INSERTION - CARE 24.54 
CERTIFICATION - DEATH - VERIFICATION - CAUSE OF DEATH 12.132 
CHAIRSIDE - ORAL HEALTH - DENTAL SERVICES - SMOKING 4.105 
CHALLENGING BEHAVIOURS - FACILITIES - AGED CARE 13.62 
CHAPLAINCY SERVICES CHAPTER 3 
CHAPLAINCY SERVICES - PRIVACY LAW 3.1 
CHARGES - AMBULANCE - TRANSPORT 25.59 
CHARGES - CREMATION CERTIFICATES - FEES 9.100 
CHARGING - HEALTH RECORDS - MEDICAL/CLINICAL REPORTS 9.92 
CHART - REFERRAL FORM - MEDICAL EMERGENCY - ORAL HEALTH 4.63 
CHECKING BEFORE ADMINISTRATION - DRUGS 15.1 
CHECKLIST - CORONIAL 19.114 
CHEST PAIN EVALUATION - CHEST PAIN PATHWAY 12.437 
CHEST PAIN PATHWAY - CHEST PAIN EVALUATION 12.437 
CHIEF PSYCHIATRIST PANEL REVIEW - TREATMENT PLANS 13.129 
CHILD - ABUSE 2.102 
CHILD ABUSE - MULTIPLE INJURY 19.39 
CHILD DEATH REVIEW TEAM - ACCESS TO RECORDS 9.239 
CHILD HEALTH - PRIMARY HEALTH CARE POLICY - MATERNAL 17.187 



CHILD PROTECTION - CHILD WELLBEING 2.312 , 9.185 
CHILD RELATED - ALLEGATIONS - CONVICTIONS - EMPLOYEES 2.104 

CHILD WELLBEING - CHILD PROTECTION 2.312 , 9.185 
CHILDCARE - MIGRANT HEALTH 14.32 

CHILDHOOD - IMMUNISATION REGISTER 11.45 , 11.47 
CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - CARE - ACUTE CARE SETTINGS 2.289 
CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - INTER-FACILITY - TRANSFERS 2.238 
CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - LEVEL 1-3 - PAEDIATRIC MEDICINE 2.268 
CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - MENTAL HEALTH - INPATIENT CARE 13.113 
CHILDREN - ALTERED CONSCIOUSNESS - EMERGENCY DEPTS - INFANTS 2.154 
CHILDREN - COMMUNITY ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA - INFANTS 2.155 
CHILDREN - CONGENITAL TALIPES EQUINOVARUS - INFANTS 2.232 
CHILDREN - HEALTH FACILITIES - SAFETY - SECURITY 2.191 
CHILDREN - INFANTS - GASTROENTERITIS - MANAGEMENT 2.215 
CHILDREN - OTITIS MEDIA - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS 2.233 
CHILDREN - SEIZURES - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS 2.237 
CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS - TUBERCULOSIS 11.6 
CHILDREN OF PARENTS - MENTAL ILLNESS (COPMI) 13.110 
CHILDREN UNDER 16 - INFORMATION SHARING - OPIOID TREATMENT 20.86 
CIRCULATORY DEATH - GUIDELINES - ORGAN DONATION 26.93 
CIVIL CHAPLAINCIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE - MOU 3.1 
CLEANING - DISINFECTING - STERILISING - ORAL HEALTH 4.110 
CLIENT REGISTRATION - GUIDELINE 22.96 

CLIENT REGISTRATION POLICY 19.25 , 22.85 
CLINICAL CARE/RESUSCITATION - NEWBORN INFANT - MATERNITY 17.123 
CLINICAL DOCUMENTATION - MENTAL HEALTH 9.1 
CLINICAL DOCUMENTATION GUIDELINES - MENTAL HEALTH 13.94 
CLINICAL GUIDELINES - RURAL - ADULT - EMERGENCY 6.8 
CLINICAL GUIDELINES - RURAL PAEDIATRIC EMERGENCY 2.148 
CLINICAL HANDOVER - STANDARD KEY PRINCIPLES 12.386 
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY - MEDICAL RESEARCH - INSTITUTE 19.1 
CLINICAL PRACTICES - ADULT SEXUAL ASSAULT - NURSE EXAMINERS 6.10 
CLINICAL PROCEDURE SAFETY 24.26 
CLINICAL QUALITY PROGRAM - PATIENT SAFETY 12.238 
CLINICAL RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - MATERNITY 17.139 
CLINICAL SUPERVISION - GUIDELINES - DRUG - ALCOHOL 12.298 
CLINICAL TRIALS - HIGHLY SPECIALISED DRUGS PROGRAM 20.103 
CLINICS - HEARING 18.1 
CLINICS - OUTPATIENTS 18.1 
CLOSED HEAD INJURY - ADULTS - INITIAL MANAGEMENT 6.29 
CLOSURES - RETENTION AND DISPOSAL OF RECORDS 9.235 
CLOZAPINE-INDUCED - MYOCARDITIS - MONITORING 13.133 
CODE OF PRACTICE - FORENSIC - PATHOLOGY 19.117 
COLLECTING BLOOD - URINE - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS 19.22 
COLLECTION - SUB-ACUTE AND NON-ACUTE PATIENT - DATA 22.59 
COMMUNITY ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.155 
COMMUNITY EDUCATION - MIGRANT HEALTH 14.31 
COMMUNITY HEALTH - STATISTICS - HOSPITAL REPORTS 22.1 
COMMUNITY LANGUAGES - HEALTH INFORMATION 14.28 
COMMUNITY PRESCRIBERS - HIGHLY SPECIALISED DRUGS 20.98 
COMMUNITY SHARPS DISPOSAL - AREA HEALTH SERVICES 11.153 
COMPLICATIONS - MATERNITY - EARLY PREGNANCY 17.153 
COMPUTERISED AXIAL TOMOGRAMS - CAT SCANNERS - USE 10.4 
CONCESSION FARE TRAVEL - HANDICAPPED CHILDREN 25.58 
CONFIDENTIALITY - NOTIFIABLE CONDITIONS - SECURITY 9.241 
CONFUSED - WANDERING PATIENTS - CARE 12.173 
CONGENITAL CONDITIONS REGISTER - REPORTING 9.147 
CONGENITAL TALIPES EQUINOVARUS - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.232 



CONSENT - DECEASED ORGAN - TISSUE DONATION 26.20 
CONSENT - DONATION - YOUNG CHILDREN - HUMAN TISSUE 26.78 
CONSENT - INFORMATION - PRIVACY - GENETIC INFORMATION 2.153 
CONSENT - MEDICAL TREATMENT - PATIENT INFORMATION 9.101 
CONSENT FORMS 9.131 
CONSULTATION - PRE-ANAESTHETIC 1.1 
CONTACT TRACING - TUBERCULOSIS 11.21 
CONVICTIONS - EMPLOYEES - CHILD RELATED - ALLEGATIONS 2.104 
CORD BLOOD BANKING - PRIVATE 19.17 
CORONER'S CASES - CORONERS ACT 2009 19.102 
CORONIAL - CHECKLIST 19.114 
COUNTERSIGNING - PATIENT CARE REPORTS 9.3 
CREMATION - BODY PARTS - BURIAL 19.99 
CREMATION - BURIAL - DECEASED DESTITUTE PERSONS 19.60 
CREMATION - MORE THAN ONE ONE BODY SIMULTANEOUSLY 19.101 
CREMATION CERTIFICATES - FEES - CHARGES 9.100 
CREUTZFELD-JAKOB DISEASE - INFORMATION SHARING 11.224 
CRIMINAL - WORKING WITH CHILDREN - EMPLOYMENT CHECKS 2.162 
CRITICAL CARE - TERTIARY REFERRAL - TRANSFER OF CARE - ADULT 6.54.9 

CRITICAL CARE - TERTIARY REFERRAL NETWORKS - PERINATAL 2.35 , 6.33 
CRITICAL CARE TERTIARY REFERRAL NETWORKS - PAEDIATRICS 2.217 
CROUP - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.254 
CUSTODY OF - NEWBORN BABIES - DISCHARGE 2.34 
CUTTING - MATERNITY - PREGNANCY - GENITAL MUTILATION 17.203 

 

D 
DANGER FROM EXCESSIVE PRESSURE - ENEMAS DISPOSAL ADMIN 15.3 
DATA COLLECTION - APPROVAL OF - NEW OR MODIFIED 22.27 
DATA COLLECTION - MENTAL HEALTH - AMBULATORY (MH-AMB) 22.17 
DATA COLLECTION - SUB-ACUTE AND NON-ACUTE PATIENT 22.59 
DATA DICTIONARY - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 22.105 
DEATH - VERIFICATION - CERTIFICATION AND CAUSE OF DEATH 12.132 
DECEASED DESTITUTE PERSONS - CREMATION - BURIAL 19.60 
DECEASED DONORS - ORGAN TRANSPLANTATION 26.95 
DECEASED ORGAN - TISSUE DONATION - CONSENT 26.20 
DECISION-MAKING - END OF LIFE CARE 12.271 
DECREASED FETAL MOVEMENTS - THIRD TRIMESTER - MATERNITY 17.105 
DEFINITION - CALCULATIONS - NATIONAL EMERGENCY ACCESS (NEAT) 22.106 
DELIVERY - HOSPITAL MESSAGES BY POLICE 6.17 
DEMENTIA SERVICES FRAMEWORK 2010-2015 12.340 
DENTAL AMALGAM - USE - DISPOSAL 4.63 
DENTAL CARE CHAPTER 4 
DENTAL EXTRACTIONS - ORAL HEALTH - POST-OPERATIVE CARE 4.120 
DENTAL SERVICES - SMOKING - CHAIRSIDE - ORAL HEALTH 4.105 
DENTURE - PROVISION 4.5 
DEPARTURE - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT PATIENTS 6.54 
DESIGNATED OFFICER - POLICY AND PROCEDURES 26.144 
DESTRUCTION - PATIENT CLOTHING - WHEN POLICE ACTION LIKELY 6.17 
DETECTION - MANAGEMENT - PSYCHIATRIC MALINGERING 13.106 
DETERGENTS - DISPENSERS 11.195 
DETERIORATING - RECOGNITION - MANAGEMENT - PATIENT 12.404 
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY CHAPTER 5 
DIAGNOSIS - HAEMOGLOBINOPATHIES - GUIDELINES 12.193 
DIATHERMY - OXYGEN DELIVERY - ELECTRICAL SURGICAL EQUIP 24.21 
DIRECT ADMISSION - INPATIENT WARDS - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 6.5 
DIRECTED - NON-DIRECTED - LIVING KIDNEY DONATION 26.84 
DIRECTIVES - ADVANCE CARE 12.261 
DISABILITIES - HOSPITALISATION - PEOPLE 12.288 



DISABILITY - HOME CARE - HEALTH - AGEING 12.463 
DISCHARGE - NEWBORN BABIES - CUSTODY OF 2.34 
DISCHARGED - PATIENTS - RADIOACTIVE SUBSTANCES 21.1 
DISINFECTING - STERILISING - ORAL HEALTH - CLEANING 4.110 
DISPENSERS - DETERGENTS 11.195 
DISPENSING - BOTULINUM TOXIN - GROWTH HORMONE - PRESCRIBING 20.133 
DISPOSAL - BODIES 19.99 
DISPOSAL - DENTAL AMALGAM - USE 4.63 
DISTURBED - AGGRESSIVE BEHAVIOUR - SAFE MANAGEMENT 13.166 
DOCUMENTATION - MANAGEMENT - HEALTH CARE RECORDS 9.284 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - IDENTIFYING - RESPONDING 6.15 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - MEN'S BEHAVIOUR 6.16 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - MIGRATION REGULATIONS - HEALTH WORKERS 14.32 
DONATION - YOUNG CHILDREN - HUMAN TISSUE - CONSENT 26.78 
DOSING FACILITIES - PUBLIC HOSPITALS - OPIOID TREATMENTS 20.84 
DOSING PLACES - RELEASED INMATES - PHARMACOTHERAPIES 20.106 
DOWN SYNDROME - PRENATAL TESTING 17.47 
DOWNS SYNDROME - ADULTS 5.1 
DOWNS SYNDROME - ATLANTOAXIAL INSTABILITY 5.1 
DRESSINGS - TRANS-TIBIAL AMPUTEES - AMPUTEE CARE 23.22 
DRIVERS - INFLUENCE OF DRUGS - BLOOD - URINE TESTING 19.21 
DRIVERS - RESPONSIBILITIES - MEDICAL OFFICERS 19.20 
DRUG - ALCOHOL - CLINICAL SUPERVISION - GUIDELINES 12.298 
DRUG - ALCOHOL - NURSING - MIDWIFERY 15.18 
DRUG - ALCOHOL - PSYCHOSOCIAL INTERVENTIONS - GUIDELINES 13.94 
DRUG - ALCOHOL - TREATMENT GUIDELINES - RESIDENTIAL SETTINGS 12.340 
DRUG - ALCOHOL - WITHDRAWAL - GUIDELINES 12.341 
DRUG - ALCOHOL ISSUES - NURSING - MIDWIFERY 15.29 
DRUG DRIVING - BLOOD TESTING - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS 19.22 
DRUGS - CHECKING BEFORE ADMINISTRATION 15.1 
DRUGS - OVERDOSAGE - MANAGEMENT 6.17 
DRUGS TO PRODUCE COMA - ADMINISTRATION - ANAESTHETICS 1.1 

 

E 
EAR HEALTH PROGRAM - ABORIGINAL 12.439 
EARLY CHILDHOOD - ORAL HEALTH - ECOH PROGRAM 4.73 
EARLY CHILDHOOD - ORAL HEALTH - GUIDELINES 4.73 
EARLY DETECTION - MANAGEMENT - KIDNEY HEALTH CHECK 12.254 
EARLY PREGNANCY - COMPLICATIONS - MATERNITY 17.153 
ECOH PROGRAM - EARLY CHILDHOOD - ORAL HEALTH 4.73 
EDUCATION OFFICERS - MIGRANT HEALTH 14.28 
ELECTIVE - PRE-LABOUR - CAESAREAN - MATERNITY 17.137 
ELECTIVE SURGERY POLICY - WAITING TIME 12.69 
ELECTRIC BLANKETS - USE 15.1 
ELECTRICAL SURGERY EQUIPMENT - OXYGEN DELIVERY 24.21 
ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY (ECT) 13.112 
ELECTRONIC INFORMATION - SECURITY POLICY 9.48 
ELECTROSURGICAL UNITS - SURGICAL DIATHERMY - HAZARDS 24.20 
ELIGIBILITY - ORAL HEALTH CARE 4.1 
EMERGENCY - CLINICAL GUIDELINES - RURAL - ADULT 6.8 
EMERGENCY - PAEDIATRIC REFERRALS - POLICY 6.50 
EMERGENCY - SURGERY - GUIDELINES 24.53 
EMERGENCY CARE CHAPTER 6 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT - DATA DICTIONARY 22.105 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT - DIRECT ADMISSION - INPATIENT WARDS 6.5 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT - PATIENTS AWAITING CARE 6.1 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT - SHORT STAY UNITS 6.117 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT COLLECTIONS - REPORTING 22.50 



EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT PATIENTS - DEPARTURE 6.54 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - COLLECTION BLOOD - URINE 19.22 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - DRUG DRIVING - BLOOD TESTING 19.22 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - NOTIFICATION - SPECIALISTS 6.3 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - RECOGNITION - SICK CHILD 2.229 
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - TRIAGE 6.4 
EMERGENCY DEPTS - INFANTS - CHILDREN - ALTERED CONSCIOUSNESS 2.254 
EMERGENCY DEPTS - NURSE DELEGATED - MEDICATION ORDERS 6.125 
EMERGENCY DEPTS - HOSPITAL RESPONSE - PANDEMIC INFLUENZA 6.93 
EMERGENCY DEPTS - PATIENTS - BEHAVIOURAL DISTURBANCE 13.180 
EMERGENCY MEDICATION - NURSING HOMES 20.104 
EMERGENCY TEAMS PRACTICE - AGED CARE SERVICES 6.116 
EMPLOYEES - CHILD RELATED - ALLEGATIONS - CONVICTIONS 2.104 
EMPLOYMENT CHECKS - CRIMINAL - WORKING WITH CHILDREN 2.162 
EMPLOYMENT POLICIES - MIGRANT HEALTH 14.30 
ENABLE NSW - ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY - AIDS AND APPLIANCES 23.27 
END OF LIFE CARE - DECISION-MAKING 12.271 
END OF LIFE DECISIONS - RESUSCITATION PLANS 12.358 
ENDOMETRIAL ABLATION 24.22 
ENEMAS DISPOSAL ADMIN - DANGER FROM EXCESSIVE PRESSURE 15.3 
ENROLLED NURSES - ADMINISTRATION - MEDICATION 20.75 
EOGBS - NEONATAL - INFECTION 2.214 
ETHICAL GUIDELINES - ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TECHNOLOGY 17.30 
ETHNIC ORGANISATIONS - LIAISON/CONSULTATION 14.32 
EVALUATION - APPROVAL - MEDICINES IN PUBLIC HOSPITALS 20.70 
EXEMPTIONS - RELIGIOUS REASONS - BURIALS 19.92 
EXFOLIATIVE CYTOLOGY 19.1 
EXHUMATION - HUMAN REMAINS - BURIALS 19.68 
EXPOSURE - SURGICAL PLUME - WORK HEALTH AND SAFETY 24.81 
EXTENDED DAY ONLY - ADMISSION - POLICY 24.47 
EYE CARE CHAPTER 7 
EYESIGHT PRESCHOOLER SCREENING - STEPS - STATEWIDE 2.315 

 

F 
FACILITIES - AGED CARE - CHALLENGING BEHAVIOURS 13.62 
FATAL ANAPHYLAXIS - TESTING 19.114 
FATALITIES - WORK RELATED 19.41 

FEE FOR SERVICE SCHEME - ORAL HEALTH 4.13 , 4.38 
FEES - CHARGES - CREMATION CERTIFICATES 9.100 
FETAL HEART RATE MONITORING - MATERNITY 17.190 
FEVER - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS CHILDREN 2.236 
FILTERS - LAPAROSCOPIC INSUFFLATOR 12.172 
FINE BORE NASOGASTRIC FEEDING TUBES - ADULT 12.375 
FIREARMS - HEALTH FACILITIES - VEHICLES - POLICE OFFICERS 25.60 
FIRST AID DIRECTORY - SAFETY TIPS 2.256 
FISSURE - SEALANTS - ORAL HEALTH - PITT 4.64 
FOODBORNE LISTERIOSIS - HEALTH CARE INSTITUTIONS 11.221 
FORENSIC - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 13.139 
FORENSIC - PATHOLOGY - CODE OF PRACTICE 19.117 
FORMS - STATE HEALTH 9.264 
FRAMEWORK - SOP - HIV POINT OF CARE TESTING 11.230 
FRESH BLOOD COMPONENTS - BLOOD - MANAGEMENT 19.9 
FUNDING ARRANGEMENTS - HIGH COST DRUGS 20.96 
FUNERAL DIRECTORS - PUBLIC HOSPITALS - CANVASSING 19.102 

 

G 
GA36 - GENERAL RETENTION AND DISPOSAL AUTHORITY 9.229 



GASTROENTERITIS - MANAGEMENT - CHILDREN - INFANTS 2.215 
GDA 17 - GENERAL RETENTION AND DISPOSAL AUTHORITY 9.187 
GDA19 - GENERAL RETENTION AND DISPOSAL AUTHORITY 9.230 
GENDER - SAME ACCOMMODATION 12.393 
GENERAL RETENTION AND DISPOSAL AUTHORITY - GA36 9.229 
GENERAL RETENTION AND DISPOSAL AUTHORITY - GDA17 9.187 
GENERAL RETENTION AND DISPOSAL AUTHORITY - GDA19 9.230 
GENETIC - TESTING 17.30 
GENETIC INFORMATION - CONSENT - INFORMATION - PRIVACY 2.153 
GENETIC TESTING - GUIDELINES 17.65 
GENITAL MUTILATION - CUTTING - MATERNITY - PREGNANCY 17.203 
GOVERNANCE ARRANGEMENTS - PANDEMIC MANAGEMENT 11.66 
GROUP B STREPTOCOCCAL INFECTION - NEONATAL - MINIMISATION 2.214 
GROWTH HORMONE - PRESCRIBING - DISPENSING - BOTULINUM TOXIN 20.133 
GUIDANCE - BURYING A BODY - PRIVATE LAND 19.80 
GUIDELINE - CLIENT REGISTRATION 22.96 
GUIDELINE - NEEDLE - SYRINGE 11.156 
GUIDELINES - DIAGNOSIS - HAEMOGLOBINOPATHIES 12.193 
GUIDELINES - DRUG - ALCOHOL - CLINICAL SUPERVISION 12.298 
GUIDELINES - DRUG - ALCOHOL - PSYCHOSOCIAL INTERVENTIONS 13.94 
GUIDELINES - DRUG - ALCOHOL - WITHDRAWAL 12.341 
GUIDELINES - EARLY CHILDHOOD - ORAL HEALTH 4.72 
GUIDELINES - EMERGENCY - SURGERY 24.53 
GUIDELINES - GENETIC TESTING 17.65 
GUIDELINES - INVESTIGATION OF A STILLBIRTH 17.13 
GUIDELINES - MATERNITY - INFLUENZA 17.153 
GUIDELINES - MATERNITY - NATIONAL MIDWIFERY 17.188 
GUIDELINES - MENTAL HEALTH - CLINICAL DOCUMENTATION 13.94 
GUIDELINES - MIGRANT ACCESS TO HOSPITALS 14.1 
GUIDELINES - MULTILINGUAL HEALTH RESOURCES 14.22 
GUIDELINES - NEONATAL ABSTINENCE SYNDROME 2.146 
GUIDELINES - NURSE PRACTITIONERS IN NSW 15.13 
GUIDELINES - ORGAN DONATION - CIRCULATORY DEATH 26.93 
GUIDELINES - RAPID DETOXIFICATION - OPIOIDS 20.94 
GUIDELINES – SNAKE BITE – SPIDER BITE 12.465 
GUIDELINES - SUBOXONE SUBLIGUAL FILM 20.97 
GUIDELINES - SUBSTANCE USE - PREGNANCY - BIRTH 17.205 
GUIDELINES - TRANSPORT FOR HEALTH - IPTAAS 25.58 
GUIDELINES - TUBERCULOSIS - SPUTUM INDUCTION 11.6 
GUIDING PRINCIPLES - MEDICATION MANAGEMENT - APAC 20.107 

 

H 
HAEMOCHROMATOSIS 12.186 
HAEMOGLOBINOPATHIES - GUIDELINES - DIAGNOSIS 12.193 
HAEMOPHILIA - BLEEDING DISORDERS - MANAGEMENT 12.164 
HAND HYGIENE POLICY 11.221 
HANDICAPPED CHILDREN - CONCESSION FARE TRAVEL 25.58 
HANDLING - BODIES 19.37 
HANDLING - MEDICATION - NSW PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES 20.1 
HANDLING - POSSIBLE EVIDENCE - PATIENTS SUICIDE 13.6 
HANDOVER OF PATIENTS - TERM CHANGEOVER 12.358 
HAZARDS - ELECTROSURGICAL UNITS - SURGICAL DIATHERMY 24.20 
HEAD INJURY - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.253 
HEALTH - AGEING - DISABILITY - HOME CARE 12.463 
HEALTH - TRANSPORT 25.1 
HEALTH CARE INSTITUTIONS - FOODBORNE LISTERIOSIS 11.221 
HEALTH CARE INTERPRETERS - WORKING WITH 14.7 
HEALTH CARE RECORDS - DOCUMENTATION - MANAGEMENT 9.284 



HEALTH CARE WORKER SCREENING - TUBERCULOSIS 11.46 
HEALTH CARE WORKERS - HIV HEPATITIS B OR C 11.183 
HEALTH ESTABLISHMENT - REGISTRATION 22.96 
HEALTH FACILITIES - SAFETY - SECURITY - CHILDREN 2.191 
HEALTH FACILITIES - VEHICLES - POLICE OFFICERS - FIREARMS 25.60 
HEALTH INFORMATION - COMMUNITY LANGUAGES 14.28 
HEALTH RECORDS - MEDICAL/CLINICAL REPORTS - CHARGING 9.92 
HEALTH RECORDS - MEDICAL/CLINICAL REPORTS - RATES 9.98 
HEALTH RECORDS AND INFORMATION CHAPTER 9 
HEALTH RESEARCH - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 9.248 
HEALTH RIGHTS - RESPONSIBILITIES 12.385 
HEALTH SERVICES SUPPORTING PLAN - NSW HEALTHPLAN 6.20 
HEALTH WORKERS - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - MIGRATION REGULATIONS 14.32 
HEALTHPLAN - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES - SUPPORTING PLAN 13.5 
HEARING - CLINICS 18.1 
HEARING - SWISH PROGRAM - INFANT SCREENING 2.190 
HEPATITIS - ABORIGINAL PEOPLE - HIV/AIDS 11.34 
HEPATITIS B - VACCINATION POLICY 11.35 
HIE - WHOLE BODY COOLING - NEONATES 2.262 
HIGH COST DRUGS - FUNDING ARRANGEMENTS 20.96 
HIGH VOLUME - SHORT STAY - SURGICAL MODEL TOOLKIT 24.74 
HIGHLY SPECIALISED DRUGS - COMMUNITY PRESCRIBERS 20.98 
HIGHLY SPECIALISED DRUGS PROGRAM - CLINICAL TRIALS 20.103 
HIGH-RISK - MEDICINES - MANAGEMENT 20.108 
HIV - MANAGEMENT OF PEOPLE WHO RISK INFECTING OTHERS 11.158 
HIV - NON-OCCUPATIONAL EXPOSURE 11.231 
HIV ANTIBODY TESTING - LABORATORIES 11.158 
HIV HEPATITIS B OR C - HEALTH CARE WORKERS 11.183 
HIV POINT OF CARE TESTING - FRAMEWORK - SOP 11.230 
HIV/AIDS - ACCOMMODATION PLAN 11.61 
HIV/AIDS - HEPATITIS - ABORIGINAL PEOPLE 11.34 
HOME CARE - HEALTH - AGEING - DISABILITY 12.463 
HOME NURSING 15.5 
HOSPITAL - BREASTFEEDING - INFANTS 2.12 
HOSPITAL - IN THE HOME 12.67 
HOSPITAL MESSAGES - DELIVERY OF BY POLICE 6.17 
HOSPITAL PRECINCTS - URGENT MEDICAL ASSISTANCE OUTSIDE 6.17 
HOSPITAL REPORTS - COMMUNITY HEALTH - STATISTICS 22.1 
HOSPITAL RESPONSE - PANDEMIC INFLUENZA - EMERGENCY DEPTS 6.93 
HOSPITALISATION - PEOPLE - DISABILITIES 12.288 
HOT OR COLD PACKS - APPLICATION 15.2 
HOT WATER - CARE WITH 15.3 
HOT WATER BOTTLES - USE OF 15.2 
HUMAN - ANIMAL - NHMRC - RESEARCH 12.204 
HUMAN REMAINS - BURIALS - EXHUMATION 19.68 
HUMAN TISSUE - CONSENT - DONATION - YOUNG CHILDREN 26.78 
HUMAN TISSUE - ORGAN DONATION - USE - RETENTION 26.1 
HUMAN TISSUE ACT - RESEARCH - USE OF TISSUE 26.80 
HYPERTENSIVE DISORDERS - MATERNITY - MANAGEMENT 17.76 

 

I 
IDENTIFICATION - BANDS - PATIENT 24.75 
IDENTIFICATION - TREATMENT TO CASUALTY PATIENTS 6.3 
IDENTIFYING - RESPONDING - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 6.15 
IMAGING SERVICES CHAPTER 10 
IMMUNISATION - AUTHORITY - REGISTERED NURSES - MIDWIVES 11.63 

IMMUNISATION REGISTER - CHILDHOOD 11.45 , 11.47 
IMMUNOGLOBULIN - PRODUCTS IN AUSTRALIA - NATIONAL POLICY 12.162 



IMPLEMENTING - SMOKE-FREE - MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES 13.106 
IN THE HOME - HOSPITAL 12.67 
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT - POLICY 12.4 
INDUCTION OF LABOUR - BEYOND TERM - MATERNITY - OXYTOCIN 17.193 
INFANT SCREENING - HEARING - SWISH PROGRAM 2.190 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - ABDOMINAL PAIN - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.231 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - ALTERED CONSCIOUSNESS - EMERGENCY DEPTS 2.154 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - ASTHMA - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.234 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - BACTERIAL MENINGITIS - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.230 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - BRONCHIOLITIS - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.235 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - COMMUNITY ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA 2.155 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - CONGENITAL TALIPES EQUINOVARUS 2.232 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - CROUP - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.254 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - FEVER - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.236 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - HEAD INJURY - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.253 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - OTITIS MEDIA - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.233 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - SEIZURES - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.237 
INFANTS - CHILDREN - SORE THROAT - ACUTE MANAGEMENT 2.252 
INFANTS - GASTROENTERITIS - MANAGEMENT - CHILDREN 2.215 
INFANTS - HOSPITAL - BREASTFEEDING 2.12 
INFANTS - OBSERVATION - NEWBORNS - RESPIRATORY MALADAPTATION 17.27 
INFANTS - SAFE START GUIDELINES - MENTAL HEALTH - PARENTS 13.108 
INFECTION CONTROL - MANAGEMENT OF REPORTABLE INCIDENTS 11.95 
INFECTION CONTROL - POLICY 11.105 
INFECTION CONTROL POLICY - AMENDMENT 11.221 
INFECTION CONTROL POLICY - ANIMALS AS PATIENTS 11.149 
INFECTION CONTROL POLICY - MULTI-RESISTANT ORGANISMS (MRO) 11.149 
INFECTION CONTROL PROGRAM - QUALITY MONITORING 11.158 
INFECTIOUS DISEASES CHAPTER 11 
INFECTIOUS DISEASES - NOTIFICATION 9.139 
INFECTIOUS DISEASES - OCCUPATIONAL SCREENING - VACCINATION 11.199 
INFLUENCE OF DRUGS - BLOOD - URINE TESTING - DRIVERS 19.21 
INFLUENZA - GUIDELINES - MATERNITY 17.153 
INFLUENZA - MINIMISING TRANSMISSION - 2010 SEASON 11.66 
INFLUENZA - PANDEMIC PLAN 11.94 
INFORMATION - ADOPTION ACT - RELEASE 9.41 
INFORMATION - PRIVACY - GENETIC INFORMATION - CONSENT 2.153 
INFORMATION SHARING - CREUTZFELD-JAKOB DISEASE 11.224 
INFORMATION SHARING - OPIOID TREATMENT - CHILDREN UNDER 16 20.86 
INITIAL MANAGEMENT - CLOSED HEAD INJURY - ADULTS 6.29 
INJECTABLE MEDICINES - USER-APPLIED - LABELLING 12.457 
INJECTION - SAFE ADMINISTRATION - LIQUID MEDICINES 12.450 
INMATES - SUBSTITUTION PHARMACOTHERAPIES 20.106 
INPATIENT CARE - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - MENTAL HEALTH 13.113 
INPATIENT SERVICES - TRANSFER - MENTAL HEALTH 13.62 
INPATIENT STATISTICS COLLECTION - SEPARATIONS 22.66 
INPATIENT WARDS - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT - DIRECT ADMISSION 6.5 
INPATIENTS - GUIDE - NICOTINE DEPENDENT 8.3 
INSERTION - CARE - CENTRAL VENOUS ACCESS DEVICE 24.54 
INSTITUTE - CLINICAL PATHOLOGY - MEDICAL RESEARCH 19.1 
INSTRUMENTS - ACCOUNTABLE ITEMS - SURGERY - MANAGEMENT 24.1 
INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY - MENTAL ILLNESS - MOU 5.1 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY - HEALTH RESEARCH 9.248 
INTER-FACILITY - TRANSFER - ADULTS - SPECIALIST CARE 12.423 
INTER-FACILITY - TRANSFERS - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS 2.238 
INTERPRETATION OF - X-RAYS - TUBERCULOSIS 10.1 
INTERVENTIONS - ANIMAL - VISITS 12.68 
INVESTIGATION GUIDELINES - STILLBIRTH 17.13 
IODINATED RADIO-OPAQUE CONTRAST MEDIA - RADIOLOGICAL EXAM. 10.2 



IONISING RADIATION - LIMITING STAFF EXPOSURE 10.5 
IPTAAS - GUIDELINES - TRANSPORT FOR HEALTH 25.58 
IPTAAS ASSISTANCE SCHEME - POLICY FRAMEWORK 25.40 
IPTAAS DISTANCE CRITERION - RENAL DIALYSIS PATIENTS 25.61 
IRRADIATING APPARATUS - LICENSING HOSPITAL PERSONNEL TO USE 10.3 

 

J 
JAWS - PREVENTION - BISPHOSPHONATE - OSTEONECROSIS 4.79 

 

K 
KIDNEY EXCHANGE PROGRAM - KIDNEY TRANSPLANTATION 26.112 
KIDNEY HEALTH CHECK - EARLY DETECTION - MANAGEMENT 12.254 
KIDNEY TRANSPLANT - ORGAN DONATION - TRANSPLANTATION 26.115 
KIDNEY TRANSPLANTATION - KIDNEY EXCHANGE PROGRAM 26.112 

 

L 
LABELLING - X-RAY EXAMINATIONS 10.4 
LABORATORIES - HIV ANTIBODY TESTING 11.158 
LABORATORY FACILITIES - OBSTETRIC - PATHOLOGY 19.6 
LAPAROSCOPIC INSUFFLATOR - FILTERS 12.172 
LEAVE OF ABSENCE - PATIENTS FROM HOSPITAL 15.4 
LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY - MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONALS 13.1 
LEVEL 1-3 - PAEDIATRIC MEDICINE - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS 2.268 
LIAISON/CONSULTATION - ETHNIC ORGANISATIONS 14.32 
LICENSING HOSPITAL PERSONNEL TO USE - IRRADIATING APPARATUS 10.3 
LIMITING STAFF EXPOSURE - IONISING RADIATION 10.5 
LIQUID MEDICINES - INJECTION - SAFE ADMINISTRATION 12.450 
LIST MANAGEMENT PROTOCOLS - ORAL HEALTH PROGRAM 4.81 
LIVING DONOR LIVER TRANSPLANT - ADULT-TO-ADULT 9.131 
LIVING KIDNEY DONATION - DIRECTED - NON-DIRECTED 26.84 
LONGER THAN PERMITTED - BODIES - RETENTION 19.115 
LOW BACK PAIN - USE OF OPIOIDS - MIGRAINE 12.186 

 

M 
MACHINES - ANAESTHETIC 1.3 
MAJOR REGIONAL ANAESTHESIA - ANAESTHETICS 1.2 
MALARIA 11.195 
MALIGNANT - NEOPLASMS - VETERANS SUFFERING FROM 12.1 
MANAGEMENT - CHILDREN - INFANTS - GASTROENTERITIS 2.215 
MANAGEMENT - DRUG - OVERDOSAGE 6.17 
MANAGEMENT - FRESH BLOOD COMPONENTS - BLOOD 19.9 
MANAGEMENT - HAEMOPHILIA - BLEEDING DISORDERS 12.164 
MANAGEMENT - HEALTH CARE RECORDS - DOCUMENTATION 9.284 
MANAGEMENT - HIGH RISK - MEDICINES 20.108 
MANAGEMENT - HYPERTENSIVE DISORDERS - MATERNITY 17.76 
MANAGEMENT - INSTRUMENTS - ACCOUNTABLE ITEMS - SURGERY 24.1 
MANAGEMENT - KIDNEY HEALTH CHECK - EARLY DETECTION 12.254 
MANAGEMENT - PATIENT - DETERIORATING - RECOGNITION 12.404 
MANAGEMENT - POSTPARTUM HAEMORRHAGE - MATERNITY - PREVENTION 17.123 
MANAGEMENT - PSYCHIATRIC MALINGERING - DETECTION 13.106 
MANAGEMENT - SUDDEN UNEXPECTED DEATH IN INFANCY 2.59 
MANAGEMENT OF - HEALTH CARE WORKERS - HIV/HEPATITIS 11.171 
MANAGEMENT OF - OPIOID DEPENDENT PERSONS 20.80 
MANAGEMENT OF - PRINCIPLES - TUBERCULOSIS 11.1 
MANAGEMENT OF PEOPLE - RISK OF INFECTION - TUBERCULOSIS 11.236 



MANAGEMENT OF PEOPLE WHO RISK INFECTING OTHERS - HIV 11.158 
MANAGING - MISCONDUCT 2.134 
MANAGING RISKS - ORGAN DONATION - TRANSPLANTATION 26.102 
MASS CASUALTY TRIAGE PACK - SMART - TRIAGE PACK 6.21 
MATERNAL - CHILD HEALTH - PRIMARY HEALTH CARE POLICY 17.187 
MATERNAL CARE 17.1 
MATERNAL DEATHS - AIR EMBOLISM 17.11.3 
MATERNAL DEATHS - REPORTING 17.11.3 
MATERNITY - CLINICAL CARE/RESUSCITATION - NEWBORN INFANT 17.123 
MATERNITY - CLINICAL RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 17.139 
MATERNITY - DECREASED FETAL MOVEMENTS - THIRD TRIMESTER 17.105 
MATERNITY - EARLY PREGNANCY - COMPLICATIONS 17.153 
MATERNITY - ELECTIVE - PRE-LABOUR - CAESAREAN 17.137 
MATERNITY - FETAL HEART RATE MONITORING 17.190 
MATERNITY - INFLUENZA - GUIDELINES 17.153 
MATERNITY - MANAGEMENT - HYPERTENSIVE DISORDERS 17.76 
MATERNITY - NATIONAL MIDWIFERY - GUIDELINES 17.188 
MATERNITY - NORMAL BIRTH 17.191 
MATERNITY - OXYTOCIN - INDUCTION OF LABOUR - BEYOND TERM 17.193 
MATERNITY - PLACENTAL HISTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION 17.202 
MATERNITY - PREGNANCY - GENITAL MUTILATION - CUTTING 17.203 
MATERNITY - PREGNANCY BEYOND 41 WEEKS GESTATION 17.26 
MATERNITY - PREVENTION - MANAGEMENT - POSTPARTUM HAEMORRHAGE 17.123 
MATERNITY - PUBLIC HOMEBIRTH SERVICES 17.1 
MATERNITY - WOMEN - NEXT BIRTH - CAESAREAN 17.202 
MATERNITY EMERGENCIES 6.52 
MATTRESSES - SANITISING 11.196 
MEDICAL CARE CHAPTER 12 
MEDICAL EMERGENCY - ORAL HEALTH - CHART - REFERRAL FORM 4.63 
MEDICAL INSTRUCTIONS - NURSING STAFF - TELEPHONE 15.1 
MEDICAL OFFICERS - DRIVERS - RESPONSIBILITIES 19.20 
MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS - SEXUALLY TRANSMISSIBLE DISEASES 11.32 
MEDICAL PROTOCOL - SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE - NEGLECT 2.145 
MEDICAL RESEARCH - INSTITUTE - CLINICAL PATHOLOGY 19.1 
MEDICAL SERVICES SUPPORTING PLAN - NSW HEALTHPLAN 6.20 
MEDICAL TREATMENT - PATIENT INFORMATION - CONSENT 9.101 
MEDICAL/CLINICAL REPORTS - CHARGING - HEALTH RECORDS 9.92 
MEDICAL/CLINICAL REPORTS - RATES - HEALTH RECORDS 9.98 
MEDICATION - ENROLLED NURSES - ADMINISTRATION 20.75 
MEDICATION - NSW PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES - HANDLING 20.1 
MEDICATION - STATEWIDE STANDING ORDERS - SUPPLY 11.66 
MEDICATION MANAGEMENT - APAC - GUIDING PRINCIPLES 20.107 
MEDICATION ORDERS - EMERGENCY DEPT - NURSE DELEGATED 6.125 
MEDICINES - MANAGEMENT - HIGH RISK 20.108 
MEDICINES - TERMINOLOGY - ABBREVIATIONS - SYMBOLS 20.95 
MEDICINES IN PUBLIC HOSPITALS - EVALUATION - APPROVAL 20.70 
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING - SCHOOL-LINK INITIATIVE 13.109 
MEN'S BEHAVIOUR - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 6.16 
MENTAL HEALTH CHAPTER 13 
MENTAL HEALTH - AGGRESSION - SECLUSION - RESTRAINT 13.3 
MENTAL HEALTH - AMBULATORY (MH-AMB) - DATA COLLECTION 22.17 
MENTAL HEALTH - CLINICAL DOCUMENTATION 9.1 
MENTAL HEALTH - CLINICAL DOCUMENTATION GUIDELINES 13.94 
MENTAL HEALTH - INPATIENT CARE - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS 13.113 
MENTAL HEALTH - INPATIENT SERVICES - TRANSFER 13.62 
MENTAL HEALTH - OLDER PEOPLE 13.62 
MENTAL HEALTH - PARENTS - INFANTS - SAFE START GUIDELINES 13.108 
MENTAL HEALTH - TELEPHONE TRIAGE - CALL HANDLING 13.165 
MENTAL HEALTH - TRIAGE POLICY 13.140 



MENTAL HEALTH - WELL BEING - POLICY - ABORIGINAL 13.62 
MENTAL HEALTH CONSUMERS - PHYSICAL HEALTH CARE 13.106 
MENTAL HEALTH CONSUMERS - SEXUAL SAFETY 13.43 
MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES - IMPLEMENTING - SMOKE-FREE 13.106 

MENTAL HEALTH PLAN 2008-2012 - MULTICULTURAL 13.95 , 14.37 
MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONALS - LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY 13.1 
MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM - REPORTING TO DOHRS 22.10 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES - FORENSIC 13.139 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES - PHYSICAL HEALTH CARE 13.95 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES - SEXUAL SAFETY 13.45 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES - SUPPORTING PLAN - HEALTHPLAN 13.5 
MENTAL ILLNESS - MOU - INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY 5.1 
MENTAL ILLNESS (COPMI) - CHILDREN OF PARENTS 13.110 
METHADONE - BUPRENORPHINE - OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAM 20.97 
METHICILLIN-RESISTANT STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS - TRANSFERS 16.1 
MIDDLE EAST RESPIRATORY CORONAVIRUS - NOTIFICATION 9.140 
MIDWIFERY - DRUG - ALCOHOL - NURSING 15.18 
MIDWIFERY - DRUG - ALCOHOL ISSUES - NURSING 15.29 
MIDWIVES - IMMUNISATION - AUTHORITY - REGISTERED NURSES 11.63 
MIGRAINE - LOW BACK PAIN - USE OF OPIOIDS 12.186 
MIGRANT ACCESS TO HOSPITALS - GUIDELINES TO IMPROVE 14.1 
MIGRANT HEALTH CHAPTER 14 
MIGRANT HEALTH - BILINGUAL STAFF 14.28 
MIGRANT HEALTH - CHILDCARE 14.32 
MIGRANT HEALTH - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 14.31 
MIGRANT HEALTH - EDUCATION OFFICERS 14.28 
MIGRANT HEALTH - EMPLOYMENT POLICIES 14.30 
MIGRANT HEALTH - MODIFICATION HOSPITAL/COMMUNITY SERVICES 14.31 
MIGRANT HEALTH - STAFF DEVELOPMENT 14.30 
MIGRATION REGULATIONS - HEALTH WORKERS - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 14.32 
MINIMISING RISK - ANTI TNF INHIBITORS - TUBERCULOSIS 11.5 
MINIMISING TRANSMISSION - 2010 SEASON - INFLUENZA 11.66 
MISCONDUCT - MANAGING 2.134 
MODIFICATION HOSPITAL/COMMUNITY SERVICES - MIGRANT HEALTH 14.31 
MONITORING - CLOZAPINE-INDUCED - MYOCARDITIS 13.133 
MOU - CIVIL CHAPLAINCIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE 3.1 
MOU - INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY - MENTAL ILLNESS 5.1 

MULTICULTURAL - MENTAL HEALTH PLAN 2008-2012 13.95 , 14.37 
MULTILINGUAL - SIGNS/SYMBOLS 14.29 
MULTILINGUAL HEALTH RESOURCES - GUIDELINES 14.22 
MULTIPLE INJURY - CHILD ABUSE 19.39 
MULTIPURPOSE SERVICES - POLICY - OPERATIONAL GUIDELINES 16.1 
MULTI-RESISTANT ORGANISMS (MRO) - INFECTION CONTROL POLICY 11.149 
MYOCARDITIS - MONITORING - CLOZAPINE-INDUCED 13.133 

 

N 
NATIONAL EMERGENCY ACCESS (NEAT) - DEFINITION - CALCULATIONS 22.106 
NATIONAL MIDWIFERY - GUIDELINES - MATERNITY 17.188 
NATIONAL POLICY - IMMUNOGLOBULIN - PRODUCTS IN AUSTRALIA 12.162 
NEEDLE - SYRINGE - GUIDELINE 11.156 
NEGLECT - MEDICAL PROTOCOL - SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE 2.145 
NEONATAL - MINIMISATION - GROUP B STREPTOCOCCAL INFECTION 2.214 
NEONATAL ABSTINENCE SYNDROME - GUIDELINES 2.146 
NEONATAL EXCHANGE - TRANSFUSIONS IN NSW 2.260 
NEONATES - HIE - WHOLE BODY COOLING 2.262 
NEOPLASMS - MALIGNANT - VETERANS SUFFERING FROM 12.1 
NEPT - SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS - TRANSPORT PROVIDERS 25.63 



NEUROGENETIC DISORDERS - ADULT ONSET 17.68 
NEW MATERIAL - TRANSLATION 14.29 
NEW OR MODIFIED - DATA COLLECTION - APPROVAL OF 22.27 
NEW SOUTH WALES HOSPITALS - TERMINATIONS OF PREGNANCIES 17.116 
NEWBORN BABIES - DISCHARGE - CUSTODY OF 2.34 
NEWBORN BABIES - PHOTOGRAPHS 2.35 
NEWBORN BABIES - RESPIRATORY MALADAPTATION 17.27 
NEWBORN BLOODSPOT SCREENING - POLICY 2.1 
NEWBORN INFANT - MATERNITY - CLINICAL CARE/RESUSCITATION 17.123 
NEWBORN INFANT - RESUSCITATION 6.88 
NEXT BIRTH - CAESAREAN - MATERNITY - WOMEN 17.202 
NHMRC - RESEARCH - HUMAN - ANIMAL 12.204 
NICOTINE DEPENDENT INPATIENTS – GUIDE 8.3 
NON RETURN VALVE - VENTILATORS 12.1 
NON-ACUTE - CARE TYPE POLICY - ACUTE - SUB-ACUTE 12.221 
NON-ADMITTED PATIENT ACTIVITY - REPORTING 22.1 
NON-CORONIAL - POST MORTEMS 19.42 
NON-DIRECTED - LIVING KIDNEY DONATION - DIRECTED 26.84 
NON-OCCUPATIONAL EXPOSURE - HIV 11.231 
NORMAL BIRTH - MATERNITY 17.191 
NORMAL MALE INFANTS - POLICY - ROUTINE CIRCUMCISION 2.34 
NOTIFIABLE CONDITIONS - SECURITY - CONFIDENTIALITY 9.241 
NOTIFICATION - INFECTIOUS DISEASES 9.139 
NOTIFICATION - MIDDLE EAST RESPIRATORY CORONAVIRUS 9.140 
NOTIFICATION - SPECIALISTS - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS 6.3 
NOTIFICATIONS 9.138 
NOTIFYING CASES - CANCER REGISTRY 9.151 
NSW HEALTH - SMOKE-FREE POLICY 8.1 
NSW HEALTHPLAN - HEALTH SERVICES SUPPORTING PLAN 6.20 
NSW HEALTHPLAN - MEDICAL SERVICES SUPPORTING PLAN 6.20 
NSW PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES - HANDLING - MEDICATION 20.1 
NURSE DELEGATED - MEDICATION ORDERS - EMERGENCY DEPT 6.125 
NURSE EXAMINERS - CLINICAL PRACTICES - ADULT SEXUAL ASSAULT 6.10 
NURSE PRACTITIONERS IN NSW 15.8 
NURSE PRACTITIONERS IN NSW - GUIDELINES 15.13 
NURSING CHAPTER 15 
NURSING - MIDWIFERY - DRUG - ALCOHOL 15.18 
NURSING - MIDWIFERY - DRUG - ALCOHOL ISSUES 15.29 
NURSING HOMES CHAPTER 16 
NURSING HOMES - EMERGENCY MEDICATION 20.104 
NURSING STAFF - TELEPHONE - MEDICAL INSTRUCTIONS 15.1 
NUTRITION CARE 12.440 

 

O 
OBSTETRIC - PATHOLOGY - LABORATORY FACILITIES 19.6 
OBSTETRICS CHAPTER 17 
OCCUPATIONAL SCREENING - VACCINATION - INFECTIOUS DISEASES 11.199 
OLDER PEOPLE - AGGRESSION - SECLUSION - RESTRAINT 13.4 
OLDER PEOPLE - MENTAL HEALTH 13.62 
OLDER PEOPLE - POLICY - REDUCE FALL INJURY 12.2 
OPERATING THEATRE - DIATHERMY - ELECTRICAL SURGICAL EQUIP 24.21 
OPERATIONAL GUIDELINES - MULTIPURPOSE SERVICES - POLICY 16.1 
OPIOID DEPENDENT PERSONS - MANAGEMENT OF 20.80 
OPIOID TREATMENT - CHILDREN UNDER 16 - INFORMATION SHARING 20.86 
OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAM - METHADONE - BUPRENORPHINE 20.97 
OPIOID TREATMENTS - DOSING FACILITIES - PUBLIC HOSPITALS 20.84 
OPIOIDS - GUIDELINES - RAPID DETOXIFICATION 20.94 
ORAL HEALTH - CHART - REFERRAL FORM - MEDICAL EMERGENCY 4.63 



ORAL HEALTH - CLEANING - DISINFECTING - STERILISING 4.110 
ORAL HEALTH - DENTAL SERVICES - SMOKING - CHAIRSIDE 4.105 
ORAL HEALTH - ECOH PROGRAM - EARLY CHILDHOOD 4.73 

ORAL HEALTH - FEE FOR SERVICE SCHEME 4.13 , 4.38 
ORAL HEALTH - GUIDELINES - EARLY CHILDHOOD 4.72 
ORAL HEALTH - PITT - FISSURE - SEALANTS 4.64 
ORAL HEALTH - POST-OPERATIVE CARE - DENTAL EXTRACTIONS 4.120 
ORAL HEALTH - SPECIALIST REFERRAL PROTOCOLS 4.45 
ORAL HEALTH CARE - ELIGIBILITY 4.1 
ORAL HEALTH PROGRAM - LIST MANAGEMENT PROTOCOLS 4.81 
ORAL HEALTH RECORD - PROTOCOLS NSW 4.79 
ORGAN DONATION - CIRCULATORY DEATH - GUIDELINES 26.93 
ORGAN DONATION - TRANSPLANTATION - KIDNEY TRANSPLANT 26.115 
ORGAN DONATION - TRANSPLANTATION - MANAGING RISKS 26.102 
ORGAN DONATION - USE - RETENTION - HUMAN TISSUE 26.1 
ORGAN TRANSPLANTATION - DECEASED DONORS 26.95 
OSTEONECROSIS - JAWS - PREVENTION - BISPHOSPHONATE 4.79 
OTITIS MEDIA - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.233 
OUTPATIENTS CHAPTER 18 
OUTPATIENTS - CLINICS 18.1 
OVERDOSAGE - MANAGEMENT - DRUG 6.17 
OXYGEN DELIVERY - USE OF ELECTRICAL SURGICAL EQUIPMENT 24.21 
OXYTOCIN - INDUCTION OF LABOUR - BEYOND TERM - MATERNITY 17.193 

 

P 
PAEDIATRIC - PALLIATIVE - PLANNING FRAMEWORK 2011-2014 2.314 
PAEDIATRIC IV FLUIDS - STANDARDS 2.150 
PAEDIATRIC MEDICINE - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - LEVEL 1-3 2.268 
PAEDIATRIC REFERRALS - POLICY - EMERGENCY 6.50 
PAEDIATRICS CHAPTER 2 
PAEDIATRICS - CRITICAL CARE TERTIARY REFERRAL NETWORKS 2.217 
PALLIATIVE - PLANNING FRAMEWORK 2011-2014 - PAEDIATRIC 2.314 
PALLIATIVE CARE - ROLE DELINEATION FRAMEWORK 12.340 
PALLIATIVE CARE STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK 2010-2013 12.392 
PANDEMIC INFLUENZA - EMERGENCY DEPTS - HOSPITAL RESPONSE 6.93 
PANDEMIC MANAGEMENT - GOVERNANCE ARRANGEMENTS 11.66 
PANDEMIC PLAN - INFLUENZA 11.94 
PARENTS - INFANTS - SAFE START GUIDELINES - MENTAL HEALTH 13.108 
PATHOLOGY CHAPTER 19 
PATHOLOGY - CODE OF PRACTICE - FORENSIC 19.117 
PATHOLOGY - LABORATORY FACILITIES - OBSTETRIC 19.6 
PATHOLOGY LABORATORIES - ACCREDITATION IN NSW HEALTH 19.117 
PATIENT - DETERIORATING - RECOGNITION - MANAGEMENT 12.404 
PATIENT - IDENTIFICATION - BANDS 24.75 
PATIENT CARE REPORTS - COUNTERSIGNING 9.3 
PATIENT INFORMATION - CONSENT - MEDICAL TREATMENT 9.101 
PATIENT SAFETY - CLINICAL QUALITY PROGRAM 12.238 
PATIENTS - BEHAVIOURAL DISTURBANCE - EMERGENCY DEPTS 13.180 
PATIENTS - CLOTHING - DESTRUCTION - POLICE ACTION LIKELY 6.17 
PATIENTS - SUICIDE - HANDLING - POSSIBLE EVIDENCE 13.6 
PATIENTS - VASCULAR OCCLUSION OF LIMBS - ACUTE 24.21 
PATIENTS ADMITTED - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT - NOTIFICATION 6.3 
PATIENTS AWAITING CARE - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 6.1 
PATIENTS FROM HOSPITAL - LEAVE OF ABSENCE 15.4 
PEOPLE - DISABILITIES - HOSPITALISATION 12.288 
PEOPLE WHO ARE MENTALLY ILL - TRANSPORT 25.59 

PERINATAL - CRITICAL CARE TERTIARY REFERRAL NETWORKS 2.35 , 6.33 



PERINATAL DATA COLLECTION - REPORTING AND SUBMISSION 9.142 
PERINATAL DEATHS - REVIEW AND REPORTING 17.111 
PERIPHERAL INTRAVENOUS CANNULA - ADULT PATIENTS 12.161 
PERSONAL INJURY - ADVERTISING SERVICES BY LAWYERS 12.145 
PERSONS RENDERING TREATMENT TO CASUALTY PATIENTS - ID 6.3 
PHARMACEUTICALS CHAPTER 20 
PHARMACEUTICALS - PREPARATION 20.75 
PHARMACOTHERAPIES - DOSING PLACES - RELEASED INMATES 20.106 
PHARMACY DEPARTMENTS - BARCODE SCANNING 20.131 
PHOTOGRAPHS - NEWBORN BABIES 2.35 
PHYSICAL HEALTH CARE - MENTAL HEALTH CONSUMERS 13.106 
PHYSICAL HEALTH CARE - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 13.95 
PITT - FISSURE - SEALANTS - ORAL HEALTH 4.64 
PLACENTAL HISTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION - MATERNITY 17.202 
PLANNING - ADMISSION - TRANSFER - CARE COORDINATION 12.146 
PLANNING FRAMEWORK 2011-2014 - PAEDIATRIC - PALLIATIVE 2.314 
POINT OF CARE TESTING (POCT) - POLICY 19.119 
POLICE ACTION LIKELY - DESTRUCTION OF PATIENT CLOTHING 6.17 
POLICE OFFICERS - FIREARMS - HEALTH FACILITIES - VEHICLES 25.60 
POLICY - ABORIGINAL - MENTAL HEALTH - WELL BEING 13.62 
POLICY - EMERGENCY - PAEDIATRIC REFERRALS 6.50 
POLICY - EXTENDED DAY ONLY - ADMISSION 24.47 
POLICY - INCIDENT MANAGEMENT 12.4 
POLICY - INFECTION CONTROL 11.105 
POLICY - NEWBORN BLOODSPOT SCREENING 2.1 
POLICY - OPERATIONAL GUIDELINES - MULTIPURPOSE SERVICES 16.1 
POLICY - POINT OF CARE TESTING (POCT) 19.119 
POLICY - REDUCE FALL INJURY - OLDER PEOPLE 12.2 
POLICY - ROUTINE CIRCUMCISION - NORMAL MALE INFANTS 2.34 
POLICY - TRAUMA SERVICES 6.19 
POLICY AND PROCEDURES - DESIGNATED OFFICER 26.144 
POLICY FRAMEWORK - IPTAAS ASSISTANCE SCHEME 25.40 
POST MORTEM - PROTOCOL - BODIES - SYDNEY 19.39 
POST MORTEM - SIDS CASES 19.38 
POST MORTEMS - NON-CORONIAL 19.42 
POST-OPERATIVE CARE - DENTAL EXTRACTIONS - ORAL HEALTH 4.120 
POSTPARTUM HAEMORRHAGE - MATERNITY - PREVENTION - MANAGEMENT 17.123 
POTENTIALLY EXPOSED TO HIV/HEPATITIS - HEALTH CARE WORKERS 11.171 
PRE-ANAESTHETIC - CONSULTATION 1.1 
PREGNANCY - BIRTH - GUIDELINES - SUBSTANCE USE 17.205 
PREGNANCY - GENITAL MUTILATION - CUTTING - MATERNITY 17.203 
PREGNANCY BEYOND 41 WEEKS GESTATION - MATERNITY 17.26 
PRE-LABOUR - CAESAREAN - MATERNITY - ELECTIVE 17.137 
PRENATAL TESTING - DOWN SYNDROME 17.47 
PREPARATION - PHARMACEUTICALS 20.75 
PRE-PROCEDURE PREPARATION - TOOLKIT 24.53 
PRESCRIBING - DISPENSING - BOTULINUM TOXIN - GROWTH HORMONE 20.133 
PRESSURE INJURY - PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT 12.206 
PRETERM LABOUR - TOCOLYTIC AGENTS 17.5 
PREVENTION - BISPHOSPHONATE - OSTEONECROSIS - JAWS 4.79 
PREVENTION - MANAGEMENT - POSTPARTUM HAEMORRHAGE - MATERNITY 17.123 
PREVENTION - VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM 12.341 
PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT - PRESSURE INJURY 12.206 
PRIMARY HEALTH CARE POLICY - MATERNAL - CHILD HEALTH 17.187 
PRINCIPLES - ANAESTHETIC CARE 1.1 
PRINCIPLES - MANAGEMENT OF - TUBERCULOSIS 11.1 
PRIVACY - GENETIC INFORMATION - CONSENT - INFORMATION 2.153 
PRIVACY LAW - CHAPLAINCY SERVICES 3.1 
PRIVACY MANAGEMENT PLAN 9.4 



PRIVATE - CORD BLOOD BANKING 19.17 
PRIVATE LAND - GUIDANCE - BURYING A BODY 19.80 
PRODUCTS IN AUSTRALIA - NATIONAL POLICY - IMMUNOGLOBULIN 12.162 
PROMOTION - PROTECTION - SUPPORT - BREASTFEEDING 2.12 
PROTECTION - SUPPORT - BREASTFEEDING - PROMOTION 2.12 
PROTOCOL - BODIES - SYDNEY - POST MORTEM 19.39 
PROTOCOLS NSW - ORAL HEALTH RECORD 4.79 
PROVISION - DENTURE 4.5 
PSYCHIATRIC MALINGERING - DETECTION - MANAGEMENT 13.106 
PSYCHOSOCIAL INTERVENTIONS - GUIDELINES - DRUG - ALCOHOL 13.94 
PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES - WILL MAKING 12.139 
PUBLIC HEALTH ORGANISATIONS - BABIES - SAFE SLEEPING 2.93 
PUBLIC HEALTH ORGANISATIONS - RESEARCH GOVERNANCE 12.205 
PUBLIC HEALTH REAL-TIME EMERGENCY DEPT - SURVEILLANCE 6.111 
PUBLIC HOMEBIRTH SERVICES - MATERNITY 17.1 
PUBLIC HOSPITALS - ACCOMMODATION OF RELATIVES 22.10 
PUBLIC HOSPITALS - CANVASSING - FUNERAL DIRECTORS 19.102 
PUBLIC HOSPITALS - OPIOID TREATMENTS - DOSING FACILITIES 20.84 

 

Q 
QUALITY MONITORING - INFECTION CONTROL PROGRAM 11.158 

 

R 
RADIOACTIVE SUBSTANCES - DISCHARGED PATIENTS 21.1 
RADIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION - CONTRAST MEDIA 10.2 
RADIOTHERAPY CHAPTER 21 
RAPID DETOXIFICATION - OPIOIDS - GUIDELINES 20.94 
RATES - HEALTH RECORDS - MEDICAL/CLINICAL REPORTS 9.98 
RECOGNITION - MANAGEMENT - PATIENT - DETERIORATING 12.404 
RECOGNITION - SICK CHILD - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS 2.229 
RECOMMENDATION - SERVICE PROVIDERS 12.140 
RECORDING INFORMATION - ABORIGINAL - TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER 9.273 
RECREATIONAL MONITORING - WATER 11.195 
REDUCE FALL INJURY - OLDER PEOPLE - POLICY 12.2 
REFERRAL FORM - MEDICAL EMERGENCY - ORAL HEALTH - CHART 4.63 
REFERRING/TREATING DOCTORS - WAITING TIME - ADVICE 12.117 
REGISTER - SURGICAL OPERATIONS 24.19 
REGISTERED NURSES - MIDWIVES - IMMUNISATION - AUTHORITY 11.63 
REGISTRATION - HEALTH ESTABLISHMENT 22.96 
RELEASE - INFORMATION - ADOPTION ACT 9.41 
RELEASED INMATES - PHARMACOTHERAPIES - DOSING PLACES 20.106 
RELIGIOUS REASONS - BURIALS - EXEMPTIONS 19.92 
RENAL DIALYSIS PATIENTS - IPTAAS DISTANCE CRITERION 25.61 
REPORTABLE INFECTION CONTROL INCIDENTS - MANAGEMENT OF 11.95 
REPORTING - CONGENITAL CONDITIONS REGISTER 9.147 
REPORTING - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT COLLECTION 22.50 
REPORTING - MATERNAL DEATHS 17.11.3 
REPORTING - NON-ADMITTED PATIENT ACTIVITY 22.1 
REPORTING AND SUBMISSION - PERINATAL DATA COLLECTION 9.142 
REPORTING TO DOHRS - MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM 22.10 
RESEARCH - HUMAN - ANIMAL - NHMRC 12.204 
RESEARCH - USE OF TISSUE - HUMAN TISSUE ACT 26.80 
RESEARCH GOVERNANCE - PUBLIC HEALTH ORGANISATIONS 12.205 
RESIDENTIAL SETTINGS - DRUG - ALCOHOL - TREATMENT GUIDELINES 12.340 
RESPONDING - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - IDENTIFYING 6.15 
RESPONSE TO PARENTS - ADOPTION OF THEIR CHILD 2.197 
RESPONSIBILITIES - HEALTH RIGHTS 12.385 



RESPONSIBILITIES - MEDICAL OFFICERS - DRIVERS 19.20 
RESTRAINERS ON CHILDREN - USE OF 2.33 
RESTRAINT - MENTAL HEALTH - AGGRESSION - SECLUSION 13.3 
RESTRAINT - OLDER PEOPLE - AGGRESSION - SECLUSION 13.4 
RESUSCITATION - NEWBORN INFANT 6.88 
RESUSCITATION PLANS - END OF LIFE DECISIONS 12.358 
RETENTION - HUMAN TISSUE - ORGAN DONATION - USE 26.1 
RETENTION - LONGER THAN PERMITTED - BODIES 19.115 
RETENTION AND DISPOSAL OF RECORDS - CLOSURES 9.235 
RETRIEVAL HANDOVER - ADULTS 6.114 
REVIEW AND REPORTING - PERINATAL DEATHS 17.111 
RHD IMMUNOGLOBULIN 17.106 
RIGHTS OF PATIENTS - STUDENT TRAINING 12.171 
RISK OF INFECTION - TUBERCULOSIS - MANAGEMENT OF PEOPLE 11.236 
ROLE DELINEATION FRAMEWORK - PALLIATIVE CARE 12.340 
ROUTINE CIRCUMCISION - NORMAL MALE INFANTS - POLICY 2.34 
RURAL - ADULT - EMERGENCY - CLINICAL GUIDELINES 6.8 
RURAL PAEDIATRIC EMERGENCY - CLINICAL GUIDELINES 2.148 

 

S 
SAFE ADMINISTRATION - LIQUID MEDICINES - INJECTION 12.450 
SAFE MANAGEMENT - BREAST MILK 2.14 
SAFE MANAGEMENT - DISTURBED - AGGRESSIVE BEHAVIOUR 13.166 
SAFE SLEEPING - PUBLIC HEALTH ORGANISATIONS - BABIES 2.93 
SAFE SLEEPING FOR INFANTS - SUDDEN INFANT DEATH SYNDROME 2.90 
SAFE START - STRATEGIC POLICY 13.107 
SAFE START GUIDELINES - MENTAL HEALTH - PARENTS - INFANTS 13.108 
SAFETY - SECURITY - CHILDREN - HEALTH FACILITIES 2.191 
SAFETY ALERT BROADCASTING SYSTEM 12.56 
SAFETY NOTICE 014/10 - AUTONOMIC DYSREFLEXIA 6.84 
SAFETY TIPS - FIRST AID DIRECTORY 2.256 
SANITISING - MATTRESSES 11.196 
SCHEDULE 8 - ALPRAZOLAM - UP-SCHEDULING 20.69.2 
SCHOOL-LINK INITIATIVE - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 13.109 
SEALANTS - ORAL HEALTH - PITT - FISSURE 4.64 
SECLUSION - RESTRAINT - MENTAL HEALTH - AGGRESSION 13.3 
SECLUSION - RESTRAINT - OLDER PEOPLE - AGGRESSION 13.4 
SECURITY - CHILDREN - HEALTH FACILITIES - SAFETY 2.191 
SECURITY - CONFIDENTIALITY - NOTIFIABLE CONDITIONS 9.241 
SECURITY POLICY - ELECTRONIC INFORMATION 9.48 
SEIZURES - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.237 
SEPARATIONS - INPATIENT STATISTICS COLLECTION 22.66 
SERVICE PROVIDERS - RECOMMENDATION 12.140 
SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS - TRANSPORT PROVIDERS - NEPT 25.63 
SEXUAL SAFETY - MENTAL HEALTH CONSUMERS 13.43 
SEXUAL SAFETY - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 13.45 
SEXUALLY TRANSMISSIBLE DISEASES 11.32 
SEXUALLY TRANSMISSIBLE DISEASES - MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS 11.32 
SEXUALLY TRANSMISSIBLE DISEASES - NAME CHANGE FROM VD 11.32 
SHALLOW - BURIAL 19.80 
SHORT STAY - SURGICAL MODEL TOOLKIT - HIGH VOLUME 24.74 
SHORT STAY UNITS - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 6.117 
SICK CHILD - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - RECOGNITION 2.229 
SIDS CASES - PORT MORTEM 19.38 
SIGNS/SYMBOLS - MULTILINGUAL 14.29 
SINGLE SERUM 19.2 
SKIN TESTING - TUBERCULIN 11.9 
SMART - TRIAGE PACK - MASS CASUALTY TRIAGE PACK 6.21 



SMOKE-FREE - MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES - IMPLEMENTING 13.106 
SMOKE-FREE POLICY - NSW HEALTH 8.1 
SMOKING - CHAIRSIDE - ORAL HEALTH - DENTAL SERVICES 4.105 
SMOKING IN THE WORKPLACE CHAPTER 8 
SNAKE BITE – SPIDER BITE - GUIDELINES 12.465 
SNAP DATA COLLECTION 22.59 
SOP - HIV POINT OF CARE TESTING - FRAMEWORK 11.230 
SORE THROAT - ACUTE MANAGEMENT - INFANTS - CHILDREN 2.252 
SPECIALIST - VMO - PATIENTS ADMITTED - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 6.3 
SPECIALIST CARE - INTER-FACILITY - TRANSFER - ADULTS 12.423 
SPECIALIST REFERRAL PROTOCOLS - ORAL HEALTH 4.45 
SPIDERBITE - GUIDELINES - SNAKEBITE 12.465 
SPLINTS - WOODEN TONGUE DEPRESSORS 2.33 
SPUTUM INDUCTION - GUIDELINES - TUBERCULOSIS 11.6 
STAFF DEVELOPMENT - MIGRANT HEALTH 14.30 
STANDARD KEY PRINCIPLES - CLINICAL HANDOVER 12.386 
STANDARDS - PAEDIATRIC IV FLUIDS 2.150 
STATE HEALTH - FORMS 9.264 
STATEWIDE - EYESIGHT PRESCHOOLER SCREENING - STEPS 2.315 
STATEWIDE STANDING ORDERS - SUPPLY - MEDICATION 11.66 
STATISTICAL INFORMATION AND DATA CHAPTER 22 
STATISTICS - HOSPITAL REPORTS - COMMUNITY HEALTH 22.1 
STEPS - STATEWIDE - EYESIGHT PRESCHOOLER SCREENING 2.315 
STERILISING - ORAL HEALTH - CLEANING - DISINFECTING 4.110 
STILLBIRTH - INVESTIGATION GUIDELINES 17.13 
STRATEGIC POLICY - SAFE START 13.107 
STUDENT TRAINING - RIGHTS OF PATIENTS 12.171 
SUB-ACUTE - NON-ACUTE - CARE TYPE POLICY - ACUTE 12.221 
SUB-ACUTE AND NON-ACUTE PATIENT - DATA - COLLECTION 22.59 
SUBOXONE SUBLIGUAL FILM - GUIDELINES 20.97 
SUBPOENAS 9.64 
SUBSTANCE USE - PREGNANCY - BIRTH - GUIDELINES 17.205 
SUBSTITUTION PHARMACOTHERAPIES - INMATES 20.106 
SUDDEN INFANT DEATH SYNDROME - SAFE SLEEPING FOR INFANTS 2.90 
SUDDEN UNEXPECTED DEATH IN INFANCY - MANAGEMENT 2.59 
SUPPLY - MEDICATION - STATEWIDE STANDING ORDERS 11.66 
SUPPORT - BREASTFEEDING - PROMOTION - PROTECTION 2.12 
SUPPORTING PLAN - HEALTHPLAN - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 13.5 
SURGERY - GUIDELINES - EMERGENCY 24.53 
SURGERY - MANAGEMENT - INSTRUMENTS - ACCOUNTABLE ITEMS 24.1 
SURGICAL CARE CHAPTER 24 
SURGICAL DIATHERMY - HAZARDS - ELECTRO SURGICAL UNITS 24.20 
SURGICAL MODEL TOOLKIT - HIGH VOLUME - SHORT STAY 24.74 
SURGICAL OPERATIONS - REGISTER 24.19 
SURGICAL PLUME - WORK HEALTH AND SAFETY - EXPOSURE 24.81 
SURVEILLANCE - PUBLIC HEALTH REAL-TIME EMERGENCY DEPT 6.111 
SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE - NEGLECT - MEDICAL PROTOCOL 2.145 
SWISH PROGRAM - INFANT SCREENING - HEARING 2.190 
SYDNEY - POST MORTEM - PROTOCOL - BODIES 19.39 
SYMBOLS - MEDICINES - TERMINOLOGY - ABBREVIATIONS 20.95 
SYRINGE - GUIDELINE - NEEDLE 11.156 

 

T 
TELEPHONE - MEDICAL INSTRUCTIONS - NURSING STAFF 15.1 
TELEPHONE TRIAGE - CALL HANDLING - MENTAL HEALTH 13.165 
TENECTEPLASE REPLACEMENT - AMBULANCE PARAMEDICS 20.69.1 
TERM CHANGEOVER - HANDOVER OF PATIENTS 12.358 
TERMINATIONS OF PREGNANCIES - NEW SOUTH WALES HOSPITALS 17.116 



TERMINOLOGY - ABBREVIATIONS - SYMBOLS - MEDICINES 20.95 
TERTIARY REFERRAL - TRANSFER OF CARE - ADULT - CRITICAL CARE 6.54.9 
TESTING - FATAL ANAPHYLAXIS 19.114 
TESTING - GENETIC 17.30 
THIRD TRIMESTER - MATERNITY - DECREASED FETAL MOVEMENTS 17.105 
TISSUE DONATION - CONSENT - DECEASED ORGAN 26.20 
TISSUE/ORGAN CHAPTER 26 
TOCOLYTIC AGENTS - PROTOCOLS FOR ADMINISTRATION 17.5 
TOOLKIT - PRE-PROCEDURE PREPARATION 24.53 
TORRES STRAIT ISLANDER - RECORDING INFORMATION - ABORIGINAL 9.273 
TRANSFER - ADULTS - SPECIALIST CARE - INTER-FACILITY 12.423 
TRANSFER - ANTENATAL MATERIAL REFERRAL 2.54 
TRANSFER - CARE COORDINATION - PLANNING - ADMISSION 12.146 
TRANSFER - MENTAL HEALTH - INPATIENT SERVICES 13.62 
TRANSFER - X-RAY FILMS AND REPORTS 10.2 
TRANSFER OF CARE - ADULT - CRITICAL CARE - TERTIARY REFERRAL 6.54.9 
TRANSFER PATIENTS - METHICILLIN RES. STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS 16.1 
TRANSFERS - CHILDREN - ADOLESCENTS - INTER-FACILITY 2.238 
TRANSFUSIONS IN NSW - NEONATAL EXCHANGE 2.260 
TRANSLATION - NEW MATERIAL 14.29 
TRANSPLANTATION - KIDNEY TRANSPLANT - ORGAN DONATION 26.115 
TRANSPLANTATION - MANAGING RISKS - ORGAN DONATION 26.102 
TRANSPORT - HEALTH 25.1 
TRANSPORT FOR HEALTH - IPTAAS - GUIDELINES 25.58 
TRANSPORT OF - PEOPLE WHO ARE MENTALLY ILL 25.59 
TRANSPORT PROVIDERS - NEPT - SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS 25.63 
TRANS-TIBIAL AMPUTEES - AMPUTEE CARE - DRESSINGS 23.22 
TRAUMA SERVICES - POLICY 6.19 
TRAVEL ASSISTANCE/TRANSPORT SERVICES CHAPTER 25 
TREATMENT GUIDELINES - RESIDENTIAL SETTINGS - DRUG - ALCOHOL 12.340 
TREATMENT PLANS - CHIEF PSYCHIATRIST PANEL REVIEW 13.129 
TREATMENT TO CASUALTY PATIENTS - IDENTIFICATION 6.3 
TRIAGE - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS 6.4 
TRIAGE PACK - MASS CASUALTY TRIAGE PACK - SMART 6.21 
TRIAGE POLICY - MENTAL HEALTH 13.140 
TUBERCULIN - SKIN TESTING 11.9 
TUBERCULOSIS - CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS 11.6 
TUBERCULOSIS - CONTACT TRACING 11.21 
TUBERCULOSIS - HEALTH CARE WORKER SCREENING 11.46 
TUBERCULOSIS - INTERPRETATION OF X-RAYS 10.1 
TUBERCULOSIS - MANAGEMENT OF - PRINCIPLES 11.1 
TUBERCULOSIS - MANAGEMENT OF PEOPLE - RISK OF INFECTION 11.236 
TUBERCULOSIS - MINIMISING RISK - ANTI TNF INHIBITORS 11.5 
TUBERCULOSIS - SPUTUM INDUCTION - GUIDELINES 11.6 

 

U 
UP-SCHEDULING - SCHEDULE 8 - ALPRAZOLAM 20.69.2 
URGENT MEDICAL ASSISTANCE - OUTSIDE HOSPITAL PRECINCTS 6.17 
URINE - EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS - COLLECTING BLOOD 19.22 
URINE TESTING - DRIVERS - INFLUENCE OF DRUGS - BLOOD 19.21 
USE - DISPOSAL - DENTAL AMALGAM 4.63 
USE - RETENTION - HUMAN TISSUE - ORGAN DONATION 26.1 
USE OF - CAT SCANNERS - COMPUTERISED AXIAL TOMOGRAMS 10.4 
USE OF - ELECTRIC BLANKETS 15.1 
USE OF - ELECTRICAL SURGICAL EQUIP - OXYGEN DELIVERY 24.21 
USE OF - HOT WATER BOTTLES 15.2 
USE OF - OPIOIDS - MIGRAINE - LOW BACK PAIN 12.186 
USE OF - RESTRAINERS ON CHILDREN 2.33 



USE OF TISSUE - HUMAN TISSUE ACT - RESEARCH 26.80 
USER-APPLIED - LABELLING - INJECTABLE MEDICINES 12.457 

 

V 
VACCINATION - BCG (BACILLE CALMETTE GUERIN) 11.18 
VACCINATION - INFECTIOUS DISEASES - OCCUPATIONAL SCREENING 11.199 
VACCINATION POLICY - HEPATITIS B 11.35 
VASCULAR OCCLUSION OF LIMBS - ACUTE - PATIENTS 24.21 
VEHICLES - POLICE OFFICERS - FIREARMS - HEALTH FACILITIES 25.60 
VENEREAL DISEASE - NAME CHANGE 11.32 
VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM - PREVENTION 12.341 
VENTILATORS - NON RETURN VALVE 12.1 
VETERANS SUFFERING FROM - NEOPLASMS - MALIGNANT 12.1 
VICTIMS RIGHTS ACT 1996 12.174 
VIRAL SEROLOGY 19.2 
VIROLOGY 19.1 
VISITING MEDICAL OFFICERS - PATIENTS ADMITTED - NOTIFICATION 6.3 
VISITS - INTERVENTIONS - ANIMAL 12.68 

 

W 
WAITING TIME - ADVICE - REFERRING/TREATING DOCTORS 12.117 
WAITING TIME - ELECTIVE SURGERY POLICY 12.69 
WANDERING PATIENTS - CARE - CONFUSED 12.173 
WATER - RECREATIONAL MONITORING 11.195 
WELL BEING - POLICY - ABORIGINAL - MENTAL HEALTH 13.62 
WHOLE BODY COOLING - NEONATES - HIE 2.262 
WILL MAKING - PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES 12.139 
WITHDRAWAL - GUIDELINES - DRUG - ALCOHOL 12.341 
WOMEN - NEXT BIRTH - CAESAREAN - MATERNITY 17.202 
WOODEN TONGUE DEPRESSORS - SPLINTS 2.33 
WORK HEALTH AND SAFETY - EXPOSURE - SURGICAL PLUME 24.81 
WORK RELATED - FATALITIES 19.41 
WORKING WITH - HEALTH CARE INTERPRETERS 14.7 
WORKING WITH CHILDREN - EMPLOYMENT CHECKS - CRIMINAL 2.162 

 

X 
X-RAYS - EXAMINATIONS - LABELLING 10.4 
X-RAYS - FILM AND REPORTS - TRANSFER OF 10.2 
X-RAYS - INTERPRETATION OF - TUBERCULOSIS 10.1 

 

Y 
YOUNG CHILDREN - HUMAN TISSUE - CONSENT - DONATION 26.78 



THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY


	Blank Page
	Blank Page



